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Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #:_2018-10 Claim Submission Date: _ 11/16/18

Request Details
Invoice Date | Approved Monthly | Budget Line Item | General Ledger Amount Requested
or Date Range Budget Account No. and
(if multiple Covering Invoiced Description
invoices) Month(s)
10/01/18- $247,309.85 Animal Dept. 10/ $268,956.79
10/31/18 Salary &
Benefits
10/01/18- $27,956.06 Veterinary 12/ $30,482.01
10/31/18 Dept. Salary &
Benefits
10/01/18- $35,000.00 Animal Feed 14/ $36,043.57
10/31/18
10/01/18- Utilities -$14,667.94
10/31/18
Wire Fee $10.00
Subtotal $320,824.43
Less Wire Fee -$10.00
TOTAL A $320,814.43
AMOUNT
REQUESTED

Capital Claim contingency usage, or Operations Claim budget variance explanation:

268,956.79

30,482.01

36,043.57

14,667.94

10

Total [5 items] 320,82443

320,824.43
10
Total [2 items] 320,81443

A+ . + +

o I | Y
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14/
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Text Box
                             268,956.79    +
                               30,482.01    +
                               36,043.57     -
                               14,667.94    +
                                           10    =
Total [5 items]    320,824.43    T
                                                   
                             320,824.43     -
                                           10    =
Total [2 items]    320,814.43    T



2018-01
2018-02
2018-03
2018-04
2018-05
2018-06
2018-07
2018-08
2018-09
2018-10

Total

2018 Budget

Increase to Budget
Carryover from prior yr
Spent YTD

Funds remaining

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Measure Z Operational

Reconcilliation of Claims to Budget

Animal Veterinary
Salary Salary

$247,412.11 $22,021.87
$254,445.43 $22,985.30
$364,553.94 $31,811.11
$260,982.08 $21,753.00
$256,240.70 $19,511.97
$271,764.53 $28,810.42
$219,835.28 $26,561.18
$381,081.38 $42,434.11
$265,002.97 $32,088.23
$268,956.79 $30,482.01
$2,790,275.21 $278,459.20
$3,206,316.00 $362,806.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,790.275.21 $278,459.20
$416,040.79 $84,346.80

January - December

2018

Animal

Feed
$27,000.43
$25,122.42
$32,757.32
$36,413.97
$18,481.44
$49,539.70
$31,328.73
$23,902.23
$22,843.90
$36,043.57

$303,433.71

$420,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$303,433.71
$116,566.29

Utilities

$51,083.38
$4,065.70
$59,815.00
$49,959.89
$48,108.14
$62,429.79
$58,874.47
$68,776.83
$64,534.74
-$14,667.94

$452,980.00

$452,980.00
$0.00
$0.00

$452,980.00
$0.00

Wire Fees
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$100.00

Less wire fees:

Total

$250.00
$0.00
$0.00

100.00

$150.00

Adjustment

Claim Total

$347,527.79
$306,628.85
$488,947.37
$369,118.94
$342,352.25
$412,554.44
$336,609.66
$516,204.55
$384,479.84
$320,824.43

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,825,248.12

-$100.00

$3,825,148.12

$4,442,352.00

$0.00
$0.00

3.825,248.12

$617,103.88
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Income Statement

October 2018

YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Budget Measure Z Actual
REVENUE
Self Generated Income
Admissions
Admissions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Admissions-Special Events $13,500.00 $1,485.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,340.00 $0.00 $0.00
Admissions-Visitor Services $5,125,238.00 $566,307.00 $0.00 $237,482.57 $4,305,082.00 $0.00 $3,816,481.41
Over and Under $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Over and Under-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($56.47) $0.00 $0.00 $1,213.81
Combo Tickets - Adults $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Combo Tickets - Child/Senior $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Admissions $5,138,738.00 $567,792.00 $0.00 $237,426.10 $4,316,422.00 $0.00 $3,817,695.22 N
@
Adopt an Animal %
Adopt An Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, $0.00 $0.00 %
Adopt An Animal-Development $35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $300.00 $29,166.66 $0.00 $13,460.00 g
Total Adopt an Animal $35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $300.00 $29,166.66 $0.00 $13,460.00 :é
Education
Education-General Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Service Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Service Income-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Res-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Facility Rental-Education $3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $450.00 '$2,916.66 $0.00 $3,750.00
Trip Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trip Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grants-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grants-Res-Education $7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $0.00 $5.833.32 $0.00 $0.00
Grants-Res-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
Camp Scholarships $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Camp Scholarships-Res-Education
Overnight Income

Overnight Income-Education

After School Programs

After School Programs-Education
Junior University Income

Junior University Income-Education
Wild Connections Lab Income

Wild Connections Lab Income-Education
Tot Time Income

Tot Time Income-Education

Zoo Adventures Camp Income

Zoo Adventures Camp Income-Education
Scout Guide-Education

Teacher Resource Guide Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income-Educati
Zoo Preview Income

Zoo Preview Income-Volunteer

Zoo Talks Income

Zoo Talks Income-Education
Zoomobile Income

Zoomobile Income-Education
Zoopeteer Income

Zoopeteer Income-Education
Zoopeteer Income-Volunteer
Behind the Scenes-Education
Miscellaneous Income-Education
Annual Dues

Annual Dues-Education

Annual Dues-Volunteer

Class Fees

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$550.00 $45.84 $0.00 $0.00 $458.32 $0.00 $1,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $17,800.00 .
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$57,000.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 $11,582.50 $47,500.00 $0.00 $52,575.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,500.00 $708.34 $0.00 $2,708.00 $7,083.32 $0.00 $9,496.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$206,000.00 $17,166.67 $0.00 $25.00 $171,666.66 $0.00 $203,576.00
$7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $384.00 $5,833.32 $0.00 $6,006.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $109.50 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,187.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $935.00 $5.416.66 $0.00 $3,905.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$48,500.00 $4,041.67 $0.00 $1,986.00 $40,416.66 $0.00 $41,867.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,210.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $70,560.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $1,960.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Class Fees-Education
Class Fees-Volunteer
Uniform Income-Volunteer
Uniform-Teen Payment- Volunteer
Tour Income-Volunteer
Docent Activities
Docent Activities-Volunteer
Docent Fundraising Income
Docent Fundraising Income-Volunteer
Cookbook Sales
Cookbook Sales-Volunteer

Total Education

Food Services
Concessions Commission
Concessions Commission-Administration
Concessions Commission-Development
Concessions-Script

Total Food Services

Gift Shop
Gift Shop Income
Gift Shop Commission
Gift Shop Commission-Administration
Stroller/Wheelchair Rental Income
Total Gift Shop

Giraffe Feeding
Giraffe Feeding Income
Giraffe Feeding Income-Education
Giraffe Feeding Income-Visitor Seﬁices
Total Giraffe Feeding

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Actual Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 '$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $1,380.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $539.00
$0.00. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 . $1,472.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $4,640.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $310.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $5,620.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$441,550.00 $36,795.88 $0.00 $27,172.00 $367,958.24 $0.00 $428,862.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$725,050.00 $79,756.00 $0.00 $49,807.16 $609,042.00 $0.00 $600,677.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
$725,050.00 $79,756.00 $0.00 $49,807.16 $609,042.00 $0.00 $601,177.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$477,680.00 $52,545.00 $0.00 $32,035.27 $401,251.00 $0.00 $411,102.67
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$477,680.00 $52,545.00 $0.00 $32,035.27 $401,251.00 $0.00 $411,102.67
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$580,040.00 $63,804.00 $0.00 $33,856.00 $487,234.00 $0.00 $460,854.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $409.20
$580,040.00 $63,804.00 $0.00 $33,856.00 $487,234.00 $0.00 $461,264.14
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Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Grants and Fundraising
Conservation Income-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation Income-Veterinary $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $555.10
Conservation Income-Res-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation Income-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $603.59 $0.00 $0.00 $13,969.09
Conservation Income-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124.77 $0.00 $0.00 $694.77
Conservation Income-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o
Donations-Development , $300,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $1,970.18 $250,000.00 $0.00 $50,114.34 g
Donations-Education $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $20.16 $250.00 $0.00 $917.18 %
Donations-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %
Donations-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S
Donations-Res-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Q
Donations-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $655.70 © $0.00 $0.00 $371,736.00
Donations-Res-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 T $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
Donations-Res-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
Donations-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Donations-Perm-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Sponsorships-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,000.00
Sponsorships-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Res-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Res-Development $25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $0.00 $20,833.32 $0.00 $0.00
Fundraising Pins Income-Development $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
Fundraising Pins Income-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00
Poster Income-Development ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00

Pay Loader Kiddie Ride $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Pay Loader Kiddie Ride-Development
Pay Loader Ride-Africa-Res-Development
Total Grants and Fundraising

Group Event/Facility Rental
Facility Rental-Special Events
Corporate Tent Income

Total Group Event/Facility Rental

Membership
Membership Income-Membership
Returned Checks From Patrons-Membership
Corporate Membership

Total Membership

* Special Events

Special Event Income-Special Events
Exhibitor Booth Income-Special Events
Script Sales-Special Events
Auction Income-Special Events
ZooLights 3D Glasses Income-Special Even
Raffle Ticket Income-Special Events
Sponsorships-Special Events
Sponsorships-Res-Special Events
Donations-Special Events

Total Special Events

Stingray Exhibit
Stingray Admissions
Stingray Admissions-Education
Stingray Admissions-Visitor Services

Stingray Feeding Income

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018
. Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $206.71
$325,450.00 $27,120.84 $0.00 $5,879.40 $271,208.32 $0.00 $473,256.19
$575,000.00 $47,916.68 $0.00 $73,685.51 $479,166.64 $0.00 $538,232.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$575,000.00 $47,916.68 $0.00 $73,685.51 $479,166.64 $0.00 $538,232.54
$1,337,750.00 $111,479.17 $0.00 $103,766.00 $1,114,791.66 $0.00 $1,281,220.57
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,337,750.00 $111,479.17 $0.00 $103,766.00 $1,114,791.66 $0.00 $1,281,220.57
$595,350.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 $202,924.00 $427,000.00 $0.00 $464,734.50
$9,000.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,200.00
$8,500.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $7,391.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $10,218.00
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $30,605.00
$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($32.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$90,500.00 $42,500.00 $0.00 $22,500.00 $62,500.00 $0.00 $74,000.00
$0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
$732,850.00 $277,000.00 $0.00 $234,283.00 $527,500.00 $0.00 $583,762.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$298,550.00 $32,840.50 $0.00 $11,360.00 $250,782.00 $0.00 $217,905.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Stingray Feeding Income-Education $42,650.00 $4,691.50 $0.00 $1,775.00 $35,826.00 $0.00 $29,149.00
Stingray Feeding Income-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Stingray Exhibit $341,200.00 $37,532.00 $0.00 $13,135.00 $286,608.00 $0.00 $247,054.00

Other Income
ATM Income v $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $58.50 $1,250.00 $0.00 $960.00
ATM Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Parking Passes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Penny Press Income $14,000.00 $1,166.67 ) $0.00 $554.75 $11,666.66 $0.00 $8,023.25
Penny Press Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Photo Machine Income $11,000.00 $916.67 $0.00 $597.59 $9,166.66 $0.00 $7,112.29 N
Photo Machine Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Vending Commission-Administration $37,500.00 $4,125.00 $0.00 $1,681.45 $31,500.00 $0.00 $39,959.70 %
Annual Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %
Annual Fund-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g
Enrichment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g
Enrichment Income-Res-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,350.00
Orang Research Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Orang Research Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tour Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous Income $20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $16,593.21 $16,666.66 $0.00 $44,624.84
Miscellaneous Income-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous Income-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.80
Miscellaneous Income-Restricted $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $260,000.00 $0.00. $0.00 $200,000.00
Interfund Transfer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,914.00 $0.00 $0.00 $162,698.92
Transfer to/from Related Organization $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net Assets Released from Restrictions $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Transfer-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($36,914.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($162,698.92)
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Transfer-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Transfer to/from Related Organization-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




11/15/2018 7:31:57PM

Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Perm-

Credit Card Chargebacks
Discounts and Adjustments
Total Other Income

Total Self-Generated Revenue

EXPENSES
Personnel Expenses
Administration
Salaries-General

Salaries-Administration

" Benefits-General

" Benefits-Administration
Payroll Taxes
Payroll Taxes-Administration
Retirement Contribution-General
Retirement Contribution-Administration
Workers Comp-Administration

Total Administration

Animal
Salaries-Animal
‘Benefits-Animal
Payroll Taxes-Animal
Retirement Contribution-Animal
Workers Comp-Animal

Total Animal

Education

Salaries-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018 ¥ Ties to General Ledger
Oct YTD YTD

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$84,000.00 $8,000.01 $0.00 $223,985.50 $70,249.98 $0.00 $325,042.88
$10,794,308.00 $1,312,658.25 $0.00 $1,035,330.94 $8,960,598.50 $0.00 $9,182,131.15
$10,794,308.00 $1,312,658.25 $0.00 $1,035,330.94 $8,960,598.50 $0.00 $9,182,131.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$885,444.24 $69,029.23 $0.00 $64,155.63 $747,394.63 $0.00 $691,122.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$130,004.14 $10,135.12 $0.00 $10,226.64 $109,735.20 $0.00 $100,178.33
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$64,335.41 $5,015.59 $0.00 $3,261.58 $54,304.87 $0.00 $48,791.11
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,082.91 $1,409.74 $0.00 $1,515.99 $15,263.61 $0.00 $13,080.78
$5,675.31 $442.45 $0.00 $404.11 $4,790.47 $0.00 $1,119.65
$1,103,542.01 $86,032.13 $0.00 $79,563.95 $931,488.78 $0.00 $854,292.59
$2,397,736.52 $184,772.04 o $195,381.19 $195,381.19 $2,028,192.44 $2,041,380.59 $2,041,380.59
$390,431.59 $30,063.23 o $35,614.20 $35,614.20 $330,305.13 $364,021.97 $364,021.97
$174,076.55 $13,403.89 v $14,859.83 $14,859.83 $147,268.77 $155,239.35 $155,239.35
$52,887.12 $4,072.31 ‘($5,477.34 $5,477.34 $44,742.50 $55,495.32 $55,495.32
$194,784.22 $14,998.38 o 517,62423 - $17,624.23 $164,787.46 $174,137.98 $174,137.98
$3,209,916.00 $247,309.85 $268,956.79 2/ $268,956.79 $2,715,296.30 $2,790,275.21 $2,790,275.21
$749,089.21 $57,679.87 $0.00 $63,977.47 $633,729.47 $0.00 $727,264.76
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11115/2018 7:31:57PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 8
Income Statement
October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Salaries-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Taxes-Education $67,653.89 $5,209.35 $0.00 $5,288.13 $57,235.19 $0.00 $57,329.73
Payroll Taxes-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Benefits-Education $74,068.36 $5,703.26 $0.00 $8,587.31 $62,661.84 $0.00 $80,-703.11
Benefits-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retirement Contribution-Education $9,511.43 $732.38 $0.00 $801.70 $8,046.67 $0.00 $7,967.46
Workers Comp-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Workers Comp-Education $60,881.11 $4,687.85 $0.00 $5,112.27 $51,505.41 $0.00 $54,831.42
Workers Comp-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Education $961,204.00 $74,012.71 . $0.00 $83,766.88 $813,178.58 $0.00 $928,096.48
N
Maintenance/Horticulture f
Salaries-Maintenance $393,266.43 $30,281.52 $0.00 $31,267.03 $332,703.39 $0.00 $345,581.87 ;;
Benefits-Maintenance $93,353.70 $7,188.23 $0.00 $8,267.32 $78,977.24 $0.00 $84,863.‘32 LCE
Payroll Taxes-Maintenance $33,461.66 $2,576.55 $0.00 $2,999.06 $28,308.56 $0.00 $26,975.45 g
Retirement Contribution-Maintenance $5,011.40 $385.88 $0.00 $676.00 $4,239.64 $0.00 $7,606.81 _Eh
Workers Comp-Maintenance $31,791.81 $2,447.97 \$0.00 $2,915.71 $26,895.87 $0.00 $30,187.96
ga.laries-Horticulture $247.411.43 $19,050.68 $0.00 $13,209.64 $209,310.07 $0.00 $171,491.98
Benefits-Horticulture $58,480.33 $4,502.99 $0.00 $4,856.71 $49,474.35 $0.00 $45,368.82
Payroll Taxes-Horticulture $18,563.36 $1,429.38 $0.00 $1,304.52 $15,704.60 $0.00 $13,536.09
Retirement Contribution-Horticulture $4.,457.29 $343.21 $0.00 $115.57 $3,770.87 $0.00 $1,795.25
Workers Comp-Horticulture $21,087.59 $1,623.74 $0.00 $1,218.05 $17,840.11 $0.00 $14,885.72
Total Maintenance/Horticulture $906,885.00 $69,830.15 $0.00 $66,829.61 $767,224.70 $0.00 $742,293.27
Marketing/Membership/Development/Events
Salaries-Marketing $140,211.85 $10,796.31 $0.00 $10,596.02 $118,619.23 $0.00 $111,606.56
Benefits-Marketing $30,279.06 $2,331.49 $0.00 $782.58 $25,616.08 $0.00 $7,915.08
Payroll Taxes-Marketing $10,362.04 $797.88 $0.00 $810.68 $8,766.28 $0.00 $8,538.56
Retirement Contribution-Marketing $4,383.69 $337.54 $0.00 $344.63 $3,708.61 $0.00 $3,607.82
Workers Comp-Marketing $1,208.44 $93.05 $0.00 $73.74 $1,022.34 $0.00 $233.53
Salaries-Membership $112,501.84 $8,662.64 $0.00 $9,229.78 $95,176.56 $0.00 $105,170.27
Benefits-Membership $15,112.98 $1,163.70 $0.00 $781.45 $12,785.58 $0.00 $8,838.49
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Payroll Taxes-Membership
Retirement Contribution-Membership
Workers Comp-Membership
Salaries-Development
Benefits-Development

Payroll Taxes-Development
Retirement Contribution-Development
Workers Comp-Development
Salaries-Special Events
Benefits-Special Event

Payroll Taxes-Special Events
Retirement Contribution-Special Event
Workers Comp-Special Events

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

Total Marketing/Membership/Development/Ever$805,291.79

Operations
Salaries-Operations
Benefits-Operations
Payroll Taxes-Operations
Retirement Contribution-Operations
Workers Comp-Operations

Total Operations

Veterinary
Salaries-Veterinary
Benefits-Veterinary
Payroll Taxes-Veterinary
Retirement Contribution-Veterinary
Workers Comp-Veterinary

Total Veterinary

Visitor Services

October 2018 ¥ Ties to General Ledger
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$8,357.74 $643.55 $0.00 $705.72 $7,070.64 $0.00 $8,042.70
$3,985.10 $306.85 $0.00 $278.21 $3,371.40 $0.00 $2,988.31
$697.57 $53.71 $0.00 $54.46 $590.15 $0.00 $201.93
$118,968.03 $9,160.54 $0.00 $9,306.54 $100,646.95 $0.00 $98,733.62
$19,252.17 $1,482.42 $0.00 $1,623.06 $16,287.33 $0.00 $15,659.94
$8,336.95 $641.95 $0.00 $701.47 $7,053.05 $0.00 $7,445.80
$3,947.33 $303.94 $0.00 $402.52 $3,339.45 $0.00 $4,134.39
$701.20 $53.99 $0.00 $65.87 $593.22 $0.00 $141.81
$252,426.24 $19,436.82 $0.00 $22,759.11 $213,552.60 $0.00 $242,898.78
$32,800.31 $2,525.62 $0.00 $2,997.08 $27,749.07 $0.00 $24,515.97
$18.,358.32 $1,413.59 $0.00 $1,789.10 $15,531.14 $0.00 $18,971.36
$2,842.25 $218.85 $0.00 $170.66 $2,404.55 $0.00 $3,237.03

$20,558.68 $1,583.02 $0.00 $1,359.87 $17,392.64 $0.00 $16,560.87
$62,007.46 $0.00 $64,832.55 $681,276.87 $0.00 $689,442.82
$87,419.01 $6,731.26 $0.00 $5,754.88 $73,956.49 $0.00 $63,070.81
$14,322.00 $1,102.79 $0.00 $1,147.24 $12,116.42 $0.00 $11,551.56
$6,061.47 $466.73 $0.00 $433.36 $5,128.01 $0.00 $4,748.56
$3,323.31 $255.89 $0.00 $0.00 $2,811.53 $0.00 $2,210.23
$7,108.21 $547.33 $0.00 $539.78 $6,013.55 $0.00 $5,556.25
$118,234.00 $9,104.00 $0.00 $7,875.26 $100,026.00 $0.00 $87,137.41
$267,558.73 $20,602.02 o $21,626.38 $21,626.38 $226,354.69 $200,600.98 $200,600.98
$43,407.26 $3,342.36 o $4,815.83 $4,815.83 $36,722.54 $40,578.41 $40,578.41
$21,768.44 $1,676.17 o $1,648.01 $1,648.01 $18,416.10 $15,580.89 $15,580.89
$6,663.95 $533.12 s 337951 $379.51 $5,531.07 $4,117.35 $4,117.35
$23,407.62 $1,802.39 4 $2,012.28 $2,012.28 $19,802.84 $17,581.57 $17,581.57
$362,806.00 $27,956.06 $30,482.01 2/ $30,482.01 $306,827.24 $278,459.20 $278,459.20
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Salaries-Visitor Services

Benefits-Visitor Services

Payroll Taxes-Visitor Services
Retirement Contribution-Visitor Services
Workers Comp-Visitor Services
Salaries-Security

Benefits-Security

Payroll Taxes-Security

Retirement Contribution-Security .
Workers Comp-Security

Total Visitor Services
Total Personnel Expenses

Other Expenses

Advertising
Advertising
Advertising-Marketing
Advertising-Membership
Advertising-Development
Advertising-Education
Advertising-Visitor Services
Advertising-Administration
Advertising-Information Technology

Total Advertising

7 Animal Services

Animal Acquisitions

Animal Acquisitions-Animal
Animal Acquisitions-Education
Animal Enrichments

Animal Enrichments-Animal

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

October 2018

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Budget Measure Z Actual
$364,007.41 $27,999.45 $0.00 $25,379.55 $308,008.51 $0.00 $310,025.43
$39,491.99 $3,037.72 $0.00 $4,700.53 $33,416.55 $0.00 $47,095.62
$38,875.56 $2,990.31 $0.00 $1,957.16 $32,894.94 $0.00 $24,417.16
$5,442.64 $418.65 $0.00 $402.16 $4,605.34 $0.00 $4,529.78
$30,851.53 $2,373.10 $0.00 $2,345.88 $26,105.33 $0.00 $27,016.99
$254,469.10 $19,573.76 $0.00 $24,424.66 $215,321.58 $0.00 $242,319.14
$24,341.51 $1,872.35 $0.00 $3,696.80 $20,596.81 $0.00 $23,983.76
$20,777.56 $1,598.21 $0.00 $1,868.19 $17,581.14 $0.00 $18,530.30
$3,270.11 $251.54 $0.00 $298.48 $2,767.03 $0.00 $2,855.47
$20,829.61 $1,602.21 $0.00 $2,216.28 $17,625.19 $0.00 $20,811.74
$802,357.02 $61,717.30 $0.00 $67,289.69 $678,922.42 $0.00 $721,585.39
$8,270,235.82 $637,969.66 $299,438.80 $669,596.74 $6,994,240.89 $3,068,734.41 $7,091,582.37
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $627.00 $0.00 $0.00 $627.00
$375,600.00 $31,300.00 $0.00 $10,382.55 $313,000.00 $0.00 $200,653.69
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $394.25
$1,600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$9,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.500.00 $0.00 $5,712.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00" " $0.00
$388,300.00 $32,358.34 $0.00 $11,009.55 $323,583.32 $0.00 $207,386.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $539.00 $0.00 $37,000.00 $5,922.00 $0.00 $76,395.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $956.57 $5,833.32 $0.00 $6,417.81

Page 10

G Jo €| abed 01-8102




11/15/2018 7:31:57PM

Animal Feed
Animal Feed-Animal
Animal Feed-Education
Animal Shipping (Only)
Animal Shipping-Animal
Antivenin
Antivenin-Animal

Total Animal Services

Bank and Credit Card Fees
Bank Charges
Bank Charges-Maintenance
Bank Charges-Horticulture
Bank Charges-Animal
Bank Charges-Marketing
Bank Charges-Membership
Bank Charges-Development
Bank Charges-Education
Bank Charges-Veterinary
Bank Charges-Security
Bank Charges-Visitor Services
Bank Charges-Administration
Bank Charges-Operations
Credit Card Fees
Credit Card Fees-Maintenance
Credit Card Fees-Animal
Credit Card Fees-Membership
Credit Card Fees-Development
Credit Card Fees-Education
Credit Card Fees-Veterinary
Credit Card Fees-Visitor Services

Credit Card Fees-Administration

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018 + Ties to General Ledger
Oct YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure 2 Actual Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$420,000.00 $35,000.00 o $36,043.57 $36,043.57 $350,000.00 $303,433.71 $303,433.71
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $3,351.57 $16,666.66 $0.00 $19,348.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $2,378.63 $96,500.00 $0.00 $21,857.96
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,259.27
$562,000.00 $43,039.01 $36,043.57 2/ $79,730.34 $477,421.98 $303,433.71 $428,712.41
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $41,666.66 $0.00 $39,234.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70 $0.00 $0.00 $237.00
$0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $19.75
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $55.30 $1,666.66 $0.00 $635.95
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $39.50
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $7.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $39.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $47.40
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $71.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80.00 -$6.67 $0.00 $9,415.68 $66.66 $0.00 $9,415.68
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $231.06 $5,416.66 $0.00 $4,637.64
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $123.95 $8,333.32 $0.00 $1,155.83
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $1,035.82
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157.59
$115,000.00 $9,583.34 $0.00 $31.95 $95,833.32 $0.00 $104,898.79
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
October 2018

Bank Charges-Res

Total Bank and Credit Card Fees

Community Support
Community Support
Total Community Support

Conservation
Conservation
Conservation-Animal
Conservation-Development
Conservation-Education

Total Conservation

Contracted Services
Consultant Fees
Consultant Fees-Maintenance
Consultant Fees-Horticulture
Consultant Fees-Animal
Consultant Fees-Education
Consultant Fees-Veterinary
Con;{xltant Fees-Security
Consultant Fees-Visitor Services
Consultant Fees-Administration
Consultant Fees-Human Resources
Consultant Fees-Capital Projects
Contracted Services
Contracted Services-Maintenance
Contracted Services-Horticulture
Contracted Services-Animal
Contracted Services-Marketing

Contracted Services-Membership

YTD YTD YTD

2018 Budget Budget Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$185,630.00 $15,469.20 $0.00 $9,901.39 $154,691.60 $0.00 $161,637.48
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,500.00 $0.00 $25,500.00
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,500.00 $0.00 $25,500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 _ %0.00
$250,000.00 $20,833.34 $0.00 $152,376.83 $208,333.32 $0.00 $152,376.83
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250,000.00 $20,833.34 $0.00 $152,376.83 $208,333.32 $0.00 $152,376.83
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,325.00
$10,500.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,750.00 $0.00 $630.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $4,321.19
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $3,586.12
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,151.60 $0.00 $0.00 $5,599.56
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$30,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $4,973.75 $28,000.00 $0.00 $30,532.50
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $3,504.58 $50,000.00 $0.00 $32,620.55
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $4,675.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $55,994.25
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $3,702.97 $16,666.66 $0.00 $14,454.44
$27,850.00 $2,320.84 $0.00 $1,353.31 $23,208.32 $0.00 $9,931.60
$9.,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $7,916.66 $0.00 $5,853.07
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Contracted Services-Development
Contracted Services-Education
Contracted Services-Volunteer
Contracted Services-Veterinary
Contracted Services-Security
Contracted Services-Visitor Services
Contracted Services-Administration
Contracted Services-Information Technolog
Contracted Services-Human Resources
Contracted Services-Capital Projects
Contracted Services-Operations

Lab Work

Lab Work-Veterinary

Payroll Service

Payroll Service-Administration
Payroll Service-Human Resource
Pest Control Services

Pest Control Services-Maintenance
Security Services

Security Services-Maintenance
Security Services-Horticulture
Security Services-Animal

Security Services-Marketing
Security Services-Development
Security Services-Education
Security Services-Veterinary
Security Services-Security

Security Services-Visitor Services
Security Services-Administration

Total Contracted Services

Depreciation

'Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

$684,600.00

October 2018
Oct
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,111.44
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $122.36 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,665.43
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,453.41
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $938.86 $3,333.32 $0.00 $7,508.80
$257,000.00 $21,416.67 $0.00 $23,013.83 $214,166.66 $0.00 $230,595.88
$1,600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $106.32 $1,333.32 $0.00 $8,876.02
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,300.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $59,223.28
$3,750.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $250.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118.49 $0.00 $0.00 $759.71
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$52,000.00 $4,333.34 $0.00 $9,180.79 $43,333.32 $0.00 $72,895.06
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $2,384.16 $16,666.66 $0.00 $34,358.07
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $3,760.00 $41,666.66 $0.00 $34,490.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,750.00 $145‘.84 $0.00 $105.00 $1,458.32 $0.00 $1,050.00>
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $137.00 $1,416.66 $0.00 $1,370.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $54.60 $416.66 $0.00 $546.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $218.40 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,184.00
$1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $126.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 © $1,260.00
$6,100.00 $508.34 $0.00 $0.00 $5,083.32 $0.00 $1,620.00
$9.200.00 $766.67 $0.00 $432.00 $7,666.66 $0.00 $9,520.00
$1,350.00 $112.50 $0.00 $112.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $1,120.00
$58,737.58 $0.00 $72,971.02 $574,124.84 $0.00 $673,745.38
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Depreciation - Misc
Depreciation Land
Depreciation Grounds

Depreciation Exhibits

Depreciation Buildings and Structures
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Anim
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Educ

Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Visi

Depreciation Furniture

Depreciation Vehicles

Depreciation Vehicles-Administration

Depreciation Zoo Equipment

Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Animal
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Special Events
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Education
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Veterinary

Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Administratio

Total Depreciation

Dues and Subscriptions
Dues
Dues-Maintenance
Dues-Horticulture
Dues-Animal
Dues-Marketing
Dues-Membership
Dues-Development
Dues-Education
Dues-Volunteer
Dues-Veterinary
Dues-Security

Dues-Visitor Services

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $290.50 $3,333.32 $0.00 $2,905.00
$10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $725.21 $8,333.32 $0.00 $7,252.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,673.40 $0.00 $0.00 $26,734.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$450,000.00 $37,500.00 $0.00 $34,977.61 $375,000.00 $0.00 $349,776.10
$464,000.00 $38,666.68 $0.00 $38,666.72 $386,666.64 $0.00 $386,667.20
$37,000.00 $3,083.34 $0.00 $1,642.17 $30,833.32 $0.00 $20,067.70
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $0.00 $291.66 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $112.50 $833.32 $0.00 $112.50
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 - $833.32 $0.00 $1,062.38
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.50 $0.00 $0.00 $47.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,513.98
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $80.00
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $48.00
$2,800.00 $750.00 $0.00 $698.99 $2,800.00 $0.00 $1,992.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$0.00 $0.00
$5,500.00 $458.34 $0.00 $0.00 $4,583.32 $0.00 $4,818.36
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Dues-Administration
Dues-Human Resources
Dues-Operations
Reference Materials
Reference Materials-Maintenance
Reference Materials-Horticulture

/ Reference Materials-Animal
Reference Materials-Education
Reference Materials-Volunteer
Reference Materials-Veterinary
Reference Materials-Security
Reference Materials-Administration
Reference Materials-Human Resources
Subscriptions/Publications
Subscriptions/Publications-Maintenance
Subscriptions/Publications-Horticulture
Subscriptions/Publications-Animal
Subscriptions/Publications-Marketing
Subscriptions/Publications-Development
Subscriptions/Publications-Administration
Subscriptions/Publications-Human Resource

Total Dues and Subscriptions

Equipment Expense
Equipment Lease/Rental
Equipment Lease/Rental-Maintenance
Equipment Lease/Rental-Horticulture
Equipment Lease/Rental-Animal
Equipment Lease/Rental-Marketing
Equipment Lease/Rental-Membership
Equipment Lease/Rental-Development

Equipment Lease/Rental-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $3,420.00 $2,083.32 $0.00 $4,780.00
$400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $400.00 $0.00 $20.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 . $0.00 . $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $648.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$54,100.00 $5,216.74 $0.00 $5.921.16 $45,766.52 $0.00 $36,267.29
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,300.00 | $4,191.67 $0.00 $6,240.86 $41,916.66 $0.00 $103,677.57
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $7,916.66 $0.00 $853.49
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $1,475.22
$14,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $11,666.66 $0.00 - $0.00
$2,300.00 $191:67 $0.00 $206.79 $1,916.66 $0.00 $3,028.17
$16,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $13,666.66 $0.00 $1,270.49
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $711.63 $3,750.00 $0.00 $1,619.93
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Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actuat
Equipment Lease/Rental-Veterinary $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $819.82 $416.66 $0.00 $6,817.16
Equipment Lease/Rental-Security $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.32 $0.00 $6,376.25
Equipment Lease/Rental-Visitor Services $2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $67.66 $2,083.32 $0.00 $1,776.28
Equipment Lease/Rental-Administration $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $772.25 $4,166.66 $0.00 $2,428.26
Equipment Lease/Rental-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Lease/Rental-Operations $700.00 $58.34 $0.00 $0.00 $583.32 $0.00 $305.93
Equipment Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $252.48
Equipment Maintenance-Maintenance » $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $681.74 $0.00 - $0.00 $14,386.68
Equipment Maintenance-Horticulture $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Maintenance-Animal $4,000.00 '$333.34 $0.00 $1.87 $3,333.32 $0.00 $200.24
Equipment Maintenance-Marketing $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 ~$0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00 §
Equipment Maintenance-Membership $1,600.00 $133.34 $0.00 $42.06 $1,333.32 $0.00 $2,060.48 f
Equipment Maintenance-Development $4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 - $0.00 $490.94 ;;
Equipment Maintenance-Education $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $2,293.06 L‘E
Equipment Maintenance-Veterinary v $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g
Equipment Maintenance-Security $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $423.81 $1,666.66 $0.00 $423.81 g
Equipment Maintenance-Visitor Services $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $196.17 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,409.65
Equipment Maintenance-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,838.53
Equipment Maintenance-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 51.87 $0.00 $0.00 $140.70
Equipment Purchases $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Maintenance | $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Horticulture $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 - $0.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $2,241.20
Equipment Purchases-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $1,672.66
Equipment Purchases-Membership $2,300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,916.66 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment Purchases-Education ‘ $3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $1,779.86
Equipment Purchases-Veterinary $6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $1,056.96
Equipment Purchases-Security $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $888.75 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,083.06
Equipment Purchases-Visitor Services ) $23,775.00 $1,981.25 $0.00 $560.66 $19,812.50 $0.00 $5,547.24
Equipment Purchases-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 "$0.00

Equipment Purchases-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Trailer Rental-General
Total Equipment Expense

Event Expense
Advertising-Special Events
Bank Charges-Events
Computer Maint Agrmt-Special Events
Computer Hardware-Special Events
Consultant Fees-Special Events
Contracted Services-Special Events
Credit Card Fees-Special Events
Dues-Special Events
Equipment Lease/Rental-Special Events
Equipment Maintenance-Special Events
Equipment Purchases-Special Events
Event Supplies-Special Events
Food/Catering-Special Events
Member Premiums-Special Events
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Special Events
Misc. Specialized Services-Special Events
Miscellaneous-Special Events
Office Furniture-Special Events
Office Supplies-Special Events
Postage-Special Events
Printing-Special Events
Employee Relations-Special Events
Repairs and Replacements-Special Events
Returned Checks From Patrons-Special Eve
Security Services-Special Events

Signage-Special Events

Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Special Ever

Staff Development-Training-Special Events

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$23,000.00 $1,916.67 $0.00 $0.00 $19,166.66 $0.00 $16,599.95
$213,975.00 $17,664.68 $0.00 $11,615.94 $178,645.64 $0.00 $186,106.25
$9,400.00 $1,541.67 $0.00 $400.00 $6,816.66 $0.00 $874.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $15.80
$0.00 " $0.00 $0.00 $65.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,587.97
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$53,800.00 $325.01 $0.00 $4,277.50 $37,849.98 $0.00 $49,195.60
$11,600.00 $966.67 $0.00 $119.85 $9,666.66 $0.00 $1,683.95
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
$65,300.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $11,850.76 $41,966.66 $0.00 $43,451.28
$2,280.00 $106.67 $0.00 $142.67 $2,066.66 $0.00 $195.50
$24,000.00 $7.666.67 $0.00 ($18.35) $22,666.66 $0.00 $4,132.66
$66,100.00 $916.68 $0.00 $3,044.54 $48,266.64 $0.00 $28,432.66
$283,950.00 $21,937.51 $0.00 $27,498.08 $240,074.98 $0.00 $294,451.74
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.50
$10,300.00 $941.68 $0.00 $3,256.23 $8,616.64 $0.00 $11,506.73
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $83.09
$3,200.00 $266.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,666.66 $0.00 $3,569.96
$20,445.00 $10.01 $0.00 $4,684.51 $14,924.98 $0.00 $22,466.61
$40,700.00 $350.00 $0.00 $3,817.62 $33,000.00 $0.00 $33,157.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 $100.01 $0.00 $0.00 $999.98 $0.00 $1,498.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,450.00 $333.34 $0.00 $980.00 $10,683.32 $0.00 $9,192.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,012.31 ; $0.00 $0.00 $4,381.15
$5,500.00 $458.34 $0.00 $2,603.20 $4,583.32 $0.00 $4,012.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.00
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Subscriptions/Publications-Special Events
Supplies-Special Events

Recognition Expense-Special Events

Sales Tax Expense-Special Events
Telephone-Special Events
Uniforms-Special Events

Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Special Ev
Volunteer Recognition-Special Events
Recruiting-Special Event

Total Event Expense

Fleet Expense
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Maintenance
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Horticulture
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Animal
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Education
Gasoline/Motor Qil/Fuel-Veterinary
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Visitor Services
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Maintenan
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Horticultu
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Animal
Vehicle Repair and Mainteﬁancc-Ma.rketing
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Developme
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Education
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Veterinary
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Security
Vehicle Repair a;ld Maintenance-Administra
Vehicle License & Registration
Vehicle License & Registration-Maintenanc

Total Fleet Expénse

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $125.01 $0.00 $12,457.25 $6,249.98 $0.00 $15,882.81
$1,300.00 $120.84 $0.00 $0.00 $1,258.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $60.55 $750.00 $0.00 $611.64
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 - $404.13
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$626,045.00 $38,126.79 $0.00 $76,256.00 $495,291.42 $0.00 $532,061.01
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $225.41 $4,166.66 $0.00 $9,304.57
$2,200.00 $183.34 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $53.65
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $226.71 $3,333.32 $0.00 $1,998.80
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $531.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,500.00 $1,208.34 $0.00 $68.20 $12,083.32 $0.00 $5,322.33
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $104.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $329.00 $2,166.66 $0.00 $1,597.00
$39,100.00 $3,258.38 $0.00 $849.32 $32,583.24 $0.00 $18,912.44
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Food and Catering
Food/Catering
Food/Catering-Maintenance
Food/Catering-Horticulture
Food/Catering-Animal
Food/Catering-Marketing

_ Food/Catering-Membership
Food/Catering-Development
Food/Catering-Education
Food/Catering-Volunteer
Food/Catering-Veterinary
Food/Catering-Visitor Services
Food/Catering-Administration
Food/Catering-Human Resources
Food/Catering-Capital Projects

Total Food and Catering

Insurance
Liability Insurance
Liability Insurance-Administration

Total Insurance

Interest Expense
Interest Expense

Total Interest Expense

IT
~ Computer Maint Agrmt

Computer Maint Agrmt-Maintenance

Computer Maint Agrmt-Animals
Computer Maint Agrmt-Marketing

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $103.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $2,107.73 $1,666.66 $0.00 $4,676.12
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,650.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $334.05 $16,650.00 $0.00 $3,191.10
$7,000.00 $583.34 $0.00 $198.51 $5,833.32 $0.00 $4,274.56
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666\.66 $0.00 $1,346.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49.58
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $99.72 $625.00 $0.00 $377.80
$23,900.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,700.00 $0.00 $2,611.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$56,300.00 $2,245.85 $0.00 $2,740.01 $36,808.30 $0.00 $16,631.03 -
$185,000.00 $15,416.67 $0.00 $28,865.56 $154,166.66 $0.00 $175,708.65
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$185,000.00 $15,416.67 $0.00 $28,865.56 $154,166.66 $0.00 $175,708.65
$12,500.00 $1,041.67 $0.00 $0.00 $10,416.66 $0.00 $7,560.83
$12,500.00 $1,041.67 $0.00 $0.00 $10,416.66 $0.00 $7,560.83
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $586.83 $2,166.66 $0.00 $9,079.16
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $0.00 $5,416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,800.00
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Computer Maint Agrmt-Membership
Computer Maint Agrmt-Education
Computer Maint Agrmt-Volunteer
Computer Maint Agrmt-Security
Computer Maint Agrmt-Visitor Services

Computer Maint Agrmt-Administration

Computer Maint Agrmt-Human Resource

Computer Maint Agrmt-Finance
Computer Hardware

Computer Hardware-Maintenance
Computer Hardware-Horiticulture
Computer Hardware-Animal

Computer Hardware-Marketing
Computer Hardware-Membership
Computer Hardware-Development
Computer Hardware-Education

Computer Hardware-Volunteer

Computer Hardware-Veterinary
Computer Hardware-Security

Computer Hardware-Visitor Services
Computer Hardware-Administration
Computer Hardware-Human Resources
Computer Hardware

Computer Software/Supplies

Computer Software/Supplies-Maintenance
Computer Software/Supplies-Horticulture
Computer Software/Supplies-Animal
Computer Software/Supplies-Marketing
Computer Software/Supplies-Membership
Computer Software/Supplies-Development
Computer Software/Supplies-Education
Computer Software?Supplies-Volunteer

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$10,600.00 $883.34 $0.00 $196.00 $8,833.32 $0.00 $1,764.00
$4,200.00 $350.00 $0.00 $261.32 $3,500.00 $0.00 $2,351.88
-$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $653.32 $16,666.66 $0.00 $7,555.85
$8,750.00 $729.17 $0.00 $1,135.14 $7,291.66 $0.00 $11,351.40
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $7,010.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $5.994.79
$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $1,925.11
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $34.65
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $69.59
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,102.80
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $590.04
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $379.52 $833.32 $0.00 $500.12
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.32 $0.00 $1,048.12
$2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.80 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,255.95
$0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72427
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $250.00
$10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $0.00 $8,333.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $247.50
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $719.76
$600.00 $50.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $349.99
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 $387.99
$700.00 $58.34 $0.00 $0.00 $583.32 $0.00 $0.00
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Computer Software/Supplies-Veterinary
Computer Software/Supplies-Security

Computer Software/Supplies-Visitor Servi-
Computer Software/Supplies-Administrat
Computer Software/Supplies-Human Reso

Total IT

Mileage, Tolls, and Parking
Mileage-Toll-Parking
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Maintenance
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Horticulture
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Animal
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Marketing
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Membership
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Development
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Education
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Veterinary
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Security
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Administration -
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Human Resources
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Operations

Total Mileage, Tolls, and Parking

Miscellaneous Business Expenses
Courier Services
Courier Services-Veterinary
Courier Services-Visitor Services
Courier Services-Administration
Director Discretionary
Director Discretionary-Animal
Director Discretionary-Marketing

Director Discretionary-Administration

‘Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018
Oct
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $36.39
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$420.00 $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00 $0.00 ($166.50)
$16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $.8,000.00 $0.00 $9,191.10
$4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $900.00
$127,770.00 $8,647.58 $0.00 $3,232.93 $102,474.84 $0.00 $67,073.96
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00
$1,450.00 $120.84 $0.00 $0.00 $1,208.32 $0.00 $655.86
$250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $208.32 $0.00 $59.30
$1,340.00 $107.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 $0.00 $17.18
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $263.34
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00. $0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $8.18
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,340.00 $274.20 $0.00 $0.00 $2,791.60 $0.00 $1,003.86
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $91.77
$6,350.00 $529.17 $0.00 $0.00 $5,291.66 $0.00 $5,519.88
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Sales Tax Expense

Sales Tax Expense-Maintenance
Sales Tax Expense-Horticulture
Sales Tax Expense-Animal

Sales Tax Expense-Marketing
Sales Tax Expense-Membership
Sales Tax Expense-Development
Sales Tax Expense-Education
Sales Tax Expense-Volunteer
Sales Tax Expense-Veterinary
Sales Tax Expense-Security

Sales Tax Expense-Visitor Services
Sales Tax Expense-Administration
Trip Expense

Trip Expense-Animal

Trip Expense-Education

Trip Expense-Veterinary

Total Miscellaneous Business Expenses

Office Supplies
Office Furniture
Office Furniture-Maintenance
Office Furniture-Horticulture
Office Furniture-Animals
Office Furniture-Marketing
Office Fumniture-Membership
Office Furniture-Education
Office Fumniture-Veterinary
Office Furniture-Security
Office Fumiture-Administration
Office Fumiture-Human Resources

Office Fumniture-Capital Projects

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $4,738.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,750.00 $804.18 $0.00 $0.00 $7,341.64 $0.00 $10,350.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00.
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $1,452.02
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $1,429.12
$400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $48.00 $333.32 $0.00 $649.91
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement '

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Office Furniture-Operations $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 ’ $0.00- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Maintenance $400.00 $33.34 $0.00 $0.00 $333.32 $0.00 $747.76
Office Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Animal $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $934.58
Office Supplies-Marketing $1,300.00 $108.34 $0.00 - $0.00 $1,083.32 $0.00 $286.35
Office Supplies-Membership $2,400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $41.32 $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,635.59
Office Supplies-Development $2,050.00 $170.84 $0.00 $0.00 $1,708.32 $0.00 $212.86
Office Supplies-Education $6,200.00 $516.67 $0.00 $206.60 $5,166.66 $0.00 $1,899.64
Office Supplies-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office Supplies-Veterinary $1,100.00 $91.67 $0.00 $0.00 $916.66 $0.00 $458.90 §
Office Supplies-Security $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00 ®
Office Supplies-Visitor Services $2,500.00 $208.34 ‘ $0.00 $47.42 $2,083.32 $0.00 $1,526.11 ;;
Office Supplies-Administration $8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $6,666.66 $0.00 $3,035.65 Lﬁ
Office Supplies-Human Resources - $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $15.11 g
Office Supplies-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Office Supplies-Operations $250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $208.32 $0.00 $0.00
Total Office Supplies $32,600.00 $2,716.76 $0.00 $343.34 $27,166.48 $0.00 $14,283.60
Postage
Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $81.19
Postage-Animal $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $5,691.36
Postage-Membership $25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $3,885.39 $20,833.32 $0.00 . $16,962.69
Postage-Development $12,500.00 $1,020.84 $0.00 $112.91 $10,458.32 $0.00 $4,167.77
Postage-Education . $675.00 $56.25 $0.00 $9.80 $562.50 $0.00 $60.39
Postage-Volunteer ) $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $110.08 $416.66 $0.00 $261.02
Postage-Veterinary $5,450.00 $454.17 $0.00 $371.51 $4,541.66 $0.00 $7,364.45
- Postage-Security $100.00 8834 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Visitor Services $100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00 -

Postage-Administration $3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $257.99 $2,916.66 $0.00 $1,604.43
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October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Postage-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Postage-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Postage $51,325.00 $4,256.29 $0.00 $4,747.68 $42,812.42 $0.00 $36,193.30

Printing
Newsletter Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Newsletter Expense-Membership $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $41,779.46
Newsletter Expense-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Maintenance $100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Horticulture ) $100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00 §
Printing-Animal $200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $166.66 $0.00 $34.56 ®
Printing-Marketing $35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $227.83 $29,166.66 $0.00 $16,091.79 5
Printing-Membership $37,250.00 $3,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $30,916.66 $0.00 $24,301.11 ®
Printing-Development $14,500.00 $1,145.84 $0.00 $0.00 $12,208.32 $0.00 $6,438.29 §
Printing-Education $2,000.00 » $166.67 $0.00 $159.80 $1,666.66 $0.00 $240.78 Q@
Printing-Volunteer $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Veterinary $100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $51.83
Printing-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Visitor Services $40.00 $3.34 $0.00 $0.00 $33.32 $0.00 $0.00 )
Printing-Administration $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,698.63
Printing-Human Resources $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Printing-Operations $35.00 $2.92 ~ $0.00 $0.00 $29.16 $0.00 $0.00

Total Printing $151,825.00 $12,610.47 $0.00 $387.63 $126,304.06 $0.00 $90,636.45

Professional Services
Legal and Audit $195,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $2,987.60 $170,000.00 $0.00 $70,780.14
Legal and Audit-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Legal and Audit-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,061.70 $0.00 $0.00 $22,671.26
Legal and Audit-Capital Projects ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Professional Services $195,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $8,049.30 $170,000.00 $0.00 $93,451.40
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Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Recognition
Employee Relations $0.00 ’ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 V $0.00
Employee Relations-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Employee Relations-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Employee Relations-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Employee Relations-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Employee Relations-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Recognition Expense-Marketing $500.00 " $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $278.89
Recognition Expense-Development ‘ $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,627.99 N
Recognition Expense-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ®
Recognition Expense-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %
Recognition Expense-Administration $2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,166.66 $0.00 $0.00 %
Recognition Expense-Human Resources $3,000.00 $250.00 ’ $0.00 81470 $2,500.00 $0.00 $550.30 3
Recognition Expense-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 %
Volunteer Recognition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Volunteer Recognition-Volunteer $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,637.77
Recognition Expense-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Recognition $12,100.00 $1,008.34 $0.00 $14.70 $10,083.32 $0.00 $4,094.95

Recruiting
Staff Recruitment Expense $0.00 $0.00 © $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Staff Recruitment Expense-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Maintenance $250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $208.32 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Horticulture - $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Animal $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Recruiting-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00




11115/2018 7:31:57PM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 26
Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Recruiting-Veterinary $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Recruiting-Human Resources $10,000.00 $833.34 $0.00 $3,494.27 $8,333.32 $0.00 $12,398.06

Total Recruiting $12,200.00 $991.69 $0.00 $3,494.27 $10,216.62 $0.00 $12,398.06

Repairs and Replacements
Building Supplies-Materials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Building Supplies-Materials-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 '$0.00 $0.00
Building Supplies-Materials-Horticulture $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Building Supplies-Materials-Animal $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $926.64 §
Building Supplies-Materials-Veterinary $0'.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 f
Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5
Construction-Maintenance $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $0.00 ®
Construction-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Construction-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $361.85 Q@
Deferred Maintenance Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ’ $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Deferred Maintenance Expense-Maintenanc $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,049.91
Exhibit Renovations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $239.70
Exhibit Renovations-Animal $75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 ' $1,263.34 $62,500.00 $0.00 $45,334.50
Exhibit Maintenance-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86.38
Exhibit Maint-Valley Farms-Animals $20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $16,666.66 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Improvements-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Irrigation Construction (New)-Horticulture $5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $4,166.66 $0.00 $0.00
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Horticult $15,800.00 $1,316.67 $0.00 $5,884.35 $13,166.66 - $0.00 $17,847.42

Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Animals - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Oct Oct Oct ] YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

LSS Repairs and Replacements-Animals $25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $1,119.22 $20,833.32 $0.00 $29,300.95
Permits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,342.00
Permits-Maintenance $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $376.25
Permits-Animal - $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $2,082.12
Permits-Veterinary $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $20.00 $0.00 © $20.00
Permits-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,426.52
Permits-Operations $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements $100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Maintenance $200,000.00 $16,666.67 $0.00 $22,099.64 $166,666.66 $0.00 $159,755.91
Repairs and Replacements-Horticulture $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $124.17 $1,666.66 $0.00 $2,258.21
Repairs and Replacements-Animal $70,000.00 $5,833.34 $0.00 $2,216.77 $58,333.32 $0.00 $19,299.43 §
Repairs and Replacements-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ’ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 f
Repairs and Replacements-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5
Repairs and Replacements-Education $3,000.00 - $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $464.97 ®
Repairs and Replacements-Veterinary $4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.32 $0.00 $141.48 ?
Repairs and Replacements-Security $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $776.80 $2,500.00 $0.00 $5,753.29 §
Repairs and Replacements-Visitor Services $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $274.05 $625.00 $0.00 $525.42
Repairs and Replacements-Administration $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $228.28
Repairs and Replacements-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Repairs and Replacements-Operations $150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Repairs and Replacements $437,470.00 $36,454.23 - $0.00 $33,768.34 $364,561.54 $0.00 $323,821.23

Signage
Signage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 h
Signage-Maintenance $2,159.00 $179.92 $0.00 $75.00 $1,799.16 $0.00 $3,201.71 v
Signage-Horticulture $1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 »$0.00
Signage - Animal - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Marketing $1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,041.66 $0.00 $4,686.84
Signage-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Signage-Development ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $561.96
Signage-Education $20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $1,793.21 $16,666.66 $0.00 $5,111.39

Signage-Veterinary $2,000.00- - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Signage-Security

Signage-Visitor Services

Signage-Administration

Signage-Human Resources

Signage-Capital Projects
Total Signage

Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services-Maintenance
Misc. Specialized Services-Horticulture
Misc. Specialized Services-Animal
Misc. Specialized Services-Marketing
Misc. Specialized Services-Memberships
Misc. Specialized Services-Development
Misc. Specialized Services-Education
Misc. Specialized Services-Veterinary
Misc. Specialized Services-Security
Misc. Specialized Services-Visitor Services
Misc. Specialized Services-Administration
Misc. Specialized Services-Information Tec
Misc. Specialized Services-Human Resource
Misc. Specialized Services-Capital Projects
Misc. Specialized Services-Operations
Paver Engraving-Development

Total Specialized Services

Staff Development
Staff Development-Conf/Travel
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Maintenanc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Horticultur
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Animal

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD.
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $7,058.84 $833.32 $0.00 $18,746.38
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$28,409.00 $2,200.78 $0.00 $8,927.05 $24,007.44 $0.00 $32,308.28
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.53
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,041.66 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68.90 $0.00 $0.00 $1,846.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 © $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $103.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,243.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.34 $0.00 $0.00 $20,833.32 $0.00 $3,375.00
$46,750.00 $2,645.86 $0.00 $87.90 $41,458.28 $0.00 $20,721.46
$36,723.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,723.00 $0.00 $12,074.92
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 " $0.00 $0.00
$4,700.00 $391.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,916.66 $0.00 $0.00
$41,400.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 $535.07 $34,800.00 $0.00 $13,415.88

Page 28

G J0 L€ abed 01-8102




11/15/2018 7:31:57PM

Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Marketing
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Membershi
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Developmer.
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Education
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Volunteer
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Veterinary
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Security
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Visitor Serv
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Admin
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Human Resc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Operations
Staff Development-Training
Staff Development-Training-Maintenance
Staff Development-Training-Horticulture
Staff Development-Training-Animal
Staff Development-Training-Marketing
Staff Development-Training-Membership ]
Staff Development-Training-Development 7
Staff Development-Training-Education
Staff Development-Training-Volunteer
Staff Development-Training-Veterinary
Staff Development-Training-Security
Staff Development-Training-Visitor Service
Staff Development-Training-Administration
Staff Development-Training-Human Resourc
Staff Development-Training-Finance.
Staff Development-Training

Total Staff Development

Supplies
Conservation Wine-Development

Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $20.00
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $31.81 $3,333.32 $0.00 $1,947.45
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $290.00 $2,916.66 $0.00 $340.00
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $30.73 $7.916.66 $0.00 $5,381.78
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $1,550.00 $0.00 $993.21 $10,000.00 $0.00 $2,339.82
$8,500.00 $708.34 $0.00 $0.00 $7,083.32 $0.00 $1,769.11
$4,062.00 $338.50 $0.00 $0.00 $3,385.00 $0.00 $123.40
$18,500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,000.00 $0.00 $3,058.12
$5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $4,835.86
$5,500.00 $458.34 $0.00 $0.00 $4,583.32 $0.00 $797.20
$25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($417.02) $25,000.00 $0.00 $61,115.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $353.73
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $360.00 $833.32 $0.00 $1,697.71
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($258.01)
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $124.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $649.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45.00 $0.00 $0.00 $339.60
$16,277.00 $577.00 $0.00 $224.00 $5,277.00 $0.00 $2,142.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79.00 $0.00 $0.00 $440.42
$206,162.00 $30,823.88 © $0.00 $2,520.80 $177,268.24 $0.00 $113,212.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Maintenance
Clcéning-Janitorial Supplies-Horticulture
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Animal
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Education
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Veterinary
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Visitor Service
Display and Exhibit supplies

Display and Exhibit Supplies-Animal
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Education
Docent Activities Expense

Docent Activities Expense-Volunteer
Enrichment Supplies

Enrichment Supplies

Event Supplies

Event Supplies-Marketing

Event Supplies-Development

Event Supplies-Education

Event Supplies-Volunteer
Landscaping/Plants
Landscaping/Plants-Maintenance
Landscaping/Plants-Horticulture
Landscaping/Plants-Animal

Member Premiums

Member Premiums-Marketing

Member Premiums-Membership
Member Premiums-Development

Pest Control Supplies

Pest Control Supplies-Maintenance

Pest Control Supplies-Horticulture

Pest Control Supplies-Animal

Pest Control Supplies-Veterinary

Small Tools

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$108,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $3,496.51 $90,000.00 $0.00 $67,436.51
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80,000.00 $6,666.67 $0.00 $9,723.85 $66,666.66 $0.00 $47,293.08
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $1,915.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $2,297.80 $2,500.00 $0.00 $4,621.82
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.32 $0.00 $0.00
$9,450.00 $477.09 $0.00 $0.00 $8,495.82 $0.00 $228.96
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.85
$38,000.00 $3,166.67 $0.00 $73.39 $31,666.66 $0.00 $29,515.21
$5,000.00 $416.67 1$0.00 $812.10 $4,166.66 $0.00 $1,876.51
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,450.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.34 $0.00 $0.00 $83.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$5,200.00 $433.34 $0.00 $228.51 $4,333.32 $0.00 $457.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Small Tools-Maintenance
Small Tools-Horticulture
Small Tools-Animal
Supplies
Supplies-Maintenance
Supplies-Horticulture
Supplies-Animal
Supplies-Marketing
Supplies-Membership
Supplies-Development
Supplies-Education
Supplies-Volunteer
Supplies-Veterinary
Supplies-Security
Supplies-Visitor Services
Supplies-Administration
Supplies-Human Resources
Supplies-Operations
Water Quality Supplies-Animal
Total Supplies

Telephone
Telephone
Telephone-Maintenance
Telephone-Horticulture
Telephone-Animal
Telephone-Marketing
Telephone-Membership
Telephone-Development
Telephone-Education
Telephone-Veterinary
Telephone-Security

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 (8567.95) $2,500.00 $0.00 $816:48
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $589.62
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $182.57
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$29,525.00 $2,460.42 $0.00 © $1,967.31 $24,604.16 $0.00 $28,260.08
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $245.45 $416.66 $0.00 $5,016.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,750.00 $395.84 $0.00 $640.68 $3,958.32 $0.00 $2,293.75
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $293.66
$11,500.00 $958.34 $0.00 $277.20 $9,583.32 $0.00 $7,778.38
$18,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $25.08 $15,000.00 $0.00 $11,155.43
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.32 $0.00 $0.00
$56,400.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $4,483.26 $47,000.00 . $0.00 $44,620.85
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $43.19 $833.32 $0.00 $2,930.25
$8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $622.18 $6,666.66 $0.00 $3,226.28
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $113.82 $833.32 $0.00 $494.25
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.68
$250.00 $20.84 $0.00 $0.00 $208.32 $0.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $14,332.16 $62,500.00 $0.00 $72,138.48
$493,325.00 $40,804.27 $0.00 $38,814.54 $411,766.46 $0.00 $333,406.83
$52,000.00 $4,333.34 $0.00 $2,329.68 $43,333.32 $0.00 $29,276.38
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $25.00 $625.00 $0.00 $250.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.34 $0.00 $213.57 $3,333.32 $0.00 $5,107.20
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.10
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $250.00 $0.00 $251.40
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $25.00 $416.66 $0.00 $250.00
$1,800.00 . $150.00 $0.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $843.02
$1,445.00 $120.42 $0.00 $85.55 $1,204.16 $0.00 $967.91
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $60.56 $666.66 $0.00 $598.68
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Telephone-Visitor Services
Telephone-Administration
Telephone-Human Resource
Telephone-Operations

Total Telephone

Uniforms
Uniforms
Uniforms-Maintenance
Uniforms-Horticulture
Uniforms-Animal
Uniforms-Marketing
Uniforms-Membership
Uniforms-Development
Uniforms-Education
Uniforms-Volunteer
Uniforms-Veterinary
Uniforms-Security
Uniforms-Visitor Services
Uniforms-Administration
’ Uniforms-Human Resource
Uniform-Teen Volunteer

Total Uniforms

Utilities
Utilities Gas & Electric
Utilities Gas & Electric-Administration
Utilities Water & Sewer
Utilities Water & Sewer-Administration
Waste Services

Total Utilities

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

¥ Ties to General Ledger
October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$2,700.00 $225.00 $0.00 $124.07 $2,250.00 $0.00 $519.08
$2,100.00 $175.00 $0.00 $130.08 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,146.62
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00
$67,295.00 $5,607.94 $0.00 $3,143.51 $56,079.12 $0.00 $39,960.59
$7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $268.20
$2,500.00 $208.34 $0.00 $117.13 $2,083.32 $0.00 $1,576.08
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $519.20
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $14.04 $12,500.00 $0.00 $2,823.08
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $41.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - 0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $479.56
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $2,336.72
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $412.41
$1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,416.66 $0.00 $320.07
$1,750.00 $145.84 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.32 $0.00 $100.43
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,549.94 $0.00 $0.00 $16,859.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33.72
$40,850.00 $3,370.86 $0.00 $3,681.11 $34,108.28 $0.00 $25,728.61
$725,000.00 $55,000.00 + $56,972.11 $56,972.11 $625,000.00 $525,742.29 $525,742.29
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$65,000.00 $5.416.67 $0.00 $13,817.92 $54,166.66 $0.00 $105,895.22
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,260.68 $0.00 $0.00 $47,297.82
$790,000.00 $60,416.67 $56,972.11 $79,050.71 $679,166.66 $525,742.29 $678,935.33
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Other Expense
Cash Over and Short
Grant Fulfillment
Grant Fulfillment-Education
Grant Fulfillment-Volunteer
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous-Maintenance
Miscellaneous-Horticulture
Miscellaneous-Animal
Miscellaneous-Marketing
Miscellaneous-Development
Miscellaneous-Education
Miscellaneous-Docent
Miscellaneous-Veterinary
Miscellaneous-Security
Miscellaneous-Visitor Services
Miscellaneous-Administration
Miscellaneous-Human Resources
Miscellaneous-Capital Projects

Total Other Expense

Total Other Expenses

Total Expenses

Non Operating Revenue and Expense

Non Operating Revenue

Measure Z Operating Income

Measure Z Operating Income-Administratio

Measure Z Operating Income-Res
Measure Z Capital Income

Measure Z Capital Income-Res

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

October 2018

YTD YTD

2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $6,405.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,598.00 $383.17 $0.00 $0.00 $3.831.66 $0.00 $318.50
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.66 $0.00 $1,750.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $416.66 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.34 $0.00 $0.00 $833.32 $0.00 $0.00
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $666.66 $0.00 $176.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,398.00 $949.87 $0.00 $0.00 $9,498.26 $0.00 $8,650.49
$6,513,119.00 $527,908.80 $93,015.68 $681,167.65 $5,438,105.40 $829,176.00 $4,915,505.63
$14,783,354.82 $1,165,878.46 $392,454.48 $1,350,764.39 $12,432,346.29 $3,897,910.41 $12,007,088.00
$4,442.222.00 $347,335.00 $0.00 $20.00 $3,747,544.00 $0.00 $3,504,433.69
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($23,986.25) $0.00 $0.00 $2,521,104.77
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement '

October 2018
Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Interest Income $380,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 $10,599.00 $195,000.00 $0.00 $106,895.47
Interest Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($706,922.78) $0.00 $0.00 ($362,873.98)
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -
Investment Gain/Loss Realized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest Income-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43.38 $0.00 $0.00 $425.06
Investment Income-Perm ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,602.39) $0.00 $0.00 ($3,471.55)
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ®
Board Designated Endowment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;;
«Q

Board Designated Endowment Income-Deve $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,657.42 $0.00 $0.00 $64,257.42 a
City of Fresno $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5:
City of Fresno-Administration $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g
City of Fresno-Res \ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Non Operating Revenue $4,832,222.00 $380,335.00 $0.00 ($668,191.62) $3,942,544.00 : $0.00 $5,830,770.88

Non Operating Expense
Depreciation Sea Lion Cove $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation - Utilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation - African Adventure $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Bank Fees-Measure Z $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
Bank Fees-Measure Z-Administration $120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $40.00 $100.00 $0.00 $220.00

Total Non Operating Expense $120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $40.00 $100.00 $0.00 $220.00
Total Non Operating Revenue and Expense $4,832,102.00 $380,325.00 $0.00 ($668,231.62) $3,942,444.00 $0.00 $5,830,550.88

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $79,693,031.25 $83,682,290.35 (812,702,737.34) $83,682,290.35 $79,693,031.25 ($9,197,281.41) $79,693,031.25
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NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

ENDING FUND BALANCE

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
October 2018

Oct Oct Oct YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$843,055.18 $527,104.79 (8392,454.48) ($983,665.07) $470,696.21 (83,897,910.41) $3,005,594.03

$80,536,086.43 $84,209,395.14 (813,095,191.82) $82,698,625.28 $80,163,727.46 (513,095,191.82) $82,698,625.28
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

< Ties

to Invoices

& Ties to Income Statement
General Ledger Report
October 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5003-03
Account: 1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
10/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $267,390.14
10/01/2018 12496-419 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $547.33
10/01/2018 12526-54 Accounts Payable Hill's Pet Nutrition Sales, In-Canine active $165.10
10/01/2018 12526-369 Accounts Payable . Newco Distributors, -5100735458.002 $170.65
10/01/2018 12569-483 Accounts Payable Hill's Pet Nutrition-231473918 $111.04
10/01/2018 12569-63 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $72.00
10/01/2018 12569-67 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $129.24
10/01/2018 12569-68 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $35.27
10/01/2018 12569-71 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $129.24
10/01/2018 12569-72 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $25.19
10/01/2018 12569-75 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Herring & Capelin v $1,621.82
10/01/2018 12569-77 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Herring & Capelin $87.92
10/02/2018 12526-169 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
10/02/2018 12526-173 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce &-distiled-water— o+ $1,580.90,
10/02/2018 12574-1 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $116.00
10/02/2018 12577-1 Accounts Payable REVERSE-West Coast Processors-Herring & Capelin $1,621.82
10/02/2018 12577-3 Accounts Payable REVERSE-West Coast Processors-Herring & Capelin $87.92
10/03/2018 12526-190 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $55.00
10/04/2018 12526-198 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Animal Feed o $3,045.95
10/05/2018 12526-213 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $267.50
10/06/2018 12574-3 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $193.86
10/06/2018 12574-6 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $40.30
10/08/2018 12526-227 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $565.68
10/09/2018 12526-237 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce < $1,682.60
10/10/2018 12526-263 Accounts Payable Newco Distributors, Inc.-Animal feed/ bedding + $331879
10/10/2018 12526-268 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce & vinager $43.75
10/11/2018 12498-11 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Fish $87.92
10/11/2018 12498-12 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Fish $1,621.82
10/12/2018 12526-285 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $115.00
10/15/2018 12526-303 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $547.33
10/15/2018 12574-9 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish $45.34
10/16/2018 12526-307 Accounts Payable Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
10/16/2018 12526-309 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce vy $1,907.20
10/16/2018 12549-43 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice o $2.687.61
10/19/2018 12570-13 Accounts Payable Hay Company-Animal Feed o $8,553.89
10/19/2018 12570-15 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $88.00
10/22/2018 12570-19 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets & Worms $565.68

11/15/2018 7:11:28 PM
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation 7
v Ties to Income Statement

General Ledger Report

October 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference ) Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5003-03 (Animal Feed-Animal)
10/23/2018 12570-21 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, inc.-Produce o $1.794.05
10/24/2018 12574-12 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Fish $1,634.93
10/24/2018 12574-14 Accounts Payable West Coast Processors-Fish $88.61 |\
10/25/2018 12577-5 Accounts Payable REVERSE-West Coast Processors-Fish $1,634.93
10/25/2018 12577-7 Accounts Payable REVERSE-West Coast Processors-Fish $88.61
10/26/2018 12574-26 Accounts Payable - Central Fish-Fish $193.86
10/26/2018 12574-29 Accounts Payable Central Fish-Fish : $25.19
10/29/2018 12572-23 Accounts Payable Bassett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $547.33
10/30/2018 12572-25 Accounts Payable Hill's Pet Nutrition Sales, In-Animal Feed . $444.41
10/30/2018 12572-27 Accounts Payable Layne Laboratories, Inc.-Frozen Mice $360.40
10/30/2018 12574-32 Accounts Payable " Golden State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
10/30/2018 12574-34 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce + $1,890.35
10/31/2018 12569-301 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 3rd QTR - Jul Taxes $642.95
10/31/2018 12569-303 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 3rd QTR - Jul Taxes $178.84
10/31/2018 12569-304 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 3rd QTR - Aug Taxes $644.01
10/31/2018 12569-306 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 3rd QTR - Aug Taxes $281.82
10/31/2018 12569-307 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 3rd”QTR - Sep Taxes $673.82
10/31/2018 12569-309 Accounts Payable State Board of Equalization-2018 3rd QTR - Sep Taxes - $123.19
10/31/2018 12572-33 Accounts Payable Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce $22.75

: Account Subtotals $39,758.541F $3,71497 4T
10/31/2018 , Account Net Change $36043.57 ¥
10/31/2018 Account Ending Balance - $303,433.71 1T
1-5080-03
Account: 1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
10/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $328,407.77
10/01/2018 12496-443 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-October-Dental Insurance $2,910.28
10/01/2018 12499-57 Journal Entry Adjustment-United Healthcare October $29,867.87
10/01/2018 12499-58 Journal Entry Adjustment-VSP October $800.81
10/01/2018 12499-85 Journal Entry Adjustment-Sun Life Financial October $735.30
10/12/2018 12500-44 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $38.46
10/12/2018 12500-48 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $692.28
10/12/2018 12500-55 ) pPayroll Dual Coverage Surcharge ; $100.00
10/26/2018 12532-44 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $38.46
10/26/2018 12532-48 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $730.74
10/26/2018 12532-55 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge ) . $100.00

11/15/2018 7:11:28 PM Page 2

¥ 0 0¥ 8bed 01-8102



maichaoyang
Typewritten Text
Ties to Income Statement

maichaoyang
Typewritten Text
Ties to Invoices

maichaoyang
Line

maichaoyang
Line


Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report

¥ Ties to Income Statement

October 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
10/26/2018 12532-108 Payroll J. Lundin HSA Contributions not direct deposited $76.92
10/31/2018 12573-5 Journal Entry J. Lundin HSA Contributions Deposit $76.92

Account Subtotals $35,891.12 IT $276.92 1T
10/31/2018 Account Net Change $35,614.20 ¥
10/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $364,021.97 IT
1-5080-10 -
Account: 1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
10/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $35,762.58
10/01/2018 12496-440 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life tnsurance Corp.-October-Dental Insurance $373.20
10/01/2018 12499-54 Journal Entry Adjustment-United Healthcare October $4,100.06
10/01/2018 12499-61 Journal Entry Adjustment-VSP October $97.53
10/01/2018 12499-81 Journal Entry Adjustment-Sun Life Financial October $91.20
10/12/2018 12500-49 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
10/26/2018 12532-49 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92

Account Subtotals $4,815.83 I $0.00
10/31/2018 Account Net Change $481583 ¥
10/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $40,578.41 If
1-5131-03
Account 1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
10/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $140,379.52
10/12/2018 12500-65 Payroll Payroll Taxes $768.42
10/12/2018 12500-71 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,731.51
10/26/2018 12532-65 Payroll Payroll Taxes $656.42
10/26/2018 12532-71 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,703.48

Account Subtotals $14,859.83 IT $0.00
10/31/2018 Account Net Change $14,859.83
10/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $155,239.35 IT

11/15/2018 7:11:28 PM
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

General Ledger Report

4 Ties

to Income Statement

October 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5131-10
Account: 1-5131-10 (Payroll Taxes-Veterinary)
10/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $13,932.88
10/12/2018 12500-72 Payroll Payroll Taxes $818.64
10/26/2018 12532-72 Payroll Payroll Taxes $829.37

Account Subtotals $1,648.01 IT $0.00
10/31/2018 Account Net Change $1,648.01 v
10/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $15,580.89 4T
1-5153-03
Account: 1-5153-03 (Retirement Contribution-Animal)
10/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $50,017.98
10/12/2018 12500-20 Payroll 10/12/2018 retirement match $62.18
10/12/2018 12500-24 Payroll 10/12/2018 retirement match $2,732.45
10/26/2018 12532-20 ’ Payroll 10/26/2018 retirement match $68.58
10/26/2018 12532-24 : Payroll 10/26/2018 retirement match $2,614.13

Account Subtotals $5.477.34 1T $0.00
10/31/2018 Account Net Change $5,477.34
10/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $55.495.32 1T
1-5153-10
Account: 1-5153-10 (Retirement Contribution-Veterinary)
10/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $3,737.84
10/12/2018 12500-25 Payroll 10/12/2018 retirement match $189.74
10/26/2018 12532-25 Payroll 10/26/2018 retirement match $189.77

Account Subtotals $37951 If $0.00
10/31/2018 Account Net Change $379.51 o
10/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $4,117.35 If

11/15/2018 7:11:28 PM

Page 4

¥ 0 ¢t 9bed 01-8102



maichaoyang
Typewritten Text
Ties to Income Statement


Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

11/15/2018 7:11:28 PM

+« Ties to Income Statement
General Ledger Report
October 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5165-03
Account: 1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
10/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $1,845,999.40
10/12/2018 12500-2 Payroli Salaries $10,044.76
10/12/2018 12500-8 Payroll Salaries $88,561.10
~ 10/26/2018 12532-2 Payroll Salaries $8,580.56
10/26/2018 12532-8 Payroll Salaries $88,194.77
Account Subtotals $195,381.19 If $0.00
10/31/2018 Account Net Change $195,381.19 <
10/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $2,041,380.59 1T
1-5165-10
Account: 1-5165-10 (Salaries-Veterinary)
10/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $178,974.60
10/12/2018 12500-9 Payroll Salaries $10,743.06
10/26/2018 12532-9 Payroll Salaries $10,883.32
Account Subtotals $21,626.38 IT $0.00
10/31/2018 Account Net Change $21,626.38 o
10/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $200,600.98 IT
1-5191-00
Account: 1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)
10/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $468,770.18
10/04/2018 12526-209 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 9/5/18-10/3/18 $51,087.94
10/04/2018 12526-211 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 9/6/18-10/4/18 $1,529.94
10/08/2018 12526-235 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 9/5/18-10/3/18 $3,787.61
10/22/2018 12569-240 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 09/20/18-10/21/1 $61.47
10/23/2018 12569-252 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 9/21/18-10/22/18 $95.17
10/23/2018 12569-254 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services from 09/21/18-10/22/1 $409.98
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation s Ties Statement
General Ledger Report
October 2018

Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)

Account Subtotals $56,972.11 IT
10/31/2018 Account Net Change $56,972.11 o
10/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $525,742.29 AT
1-5200-03
Account: 1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
10/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $156,513.75
10/12/2018 12500-83 Payroll Workers Comp $825.18
10/12/2018 12500-89 Payroll Workers Comp $8,070.44
10/26/2018 12532-83 Payroll Workers Comp $721.81
10/26/2018 12532-89 Payroll Workers Comp $8,006.80

Account Subtotals $17,624.23 1t
10/31/2018 Account Net Change $17,624.23
10/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $174,137.98 IT
1-5200-10
Account: 1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)
10/01/2018 Account Beginning Balance $15,569.29
10/12/2018 12500-90 Payroll Workers Comp $999.93
10/26/2018 12532-90 Payroll Workers Comp $1,012.35

Account Subtotals $2,012.28 IT
10/31/2018 Account Net Change $2,012.28 o
10/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $17,581.57 T
10/01/2018 Grand Total Beginning Balance $3,505455.93 1T
10/31/2018 Grand Total Net Change $39245448 If
10/31/2018 Grand Total Ending Balance $3,897,91041 I

11/15/2018 7:11:28 PM
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T | CABBAGE red : 7O CORN - | el )| Pinto.Beans w100 - | | |
T [cLANTRO ' X@lHERBS\ —p& ()7 M/ﬂMJ 775
| [sPRiINGMIX3# - = Basil o - T~ 0 YeL,Omons N

V4 /A‘Z%/ 748 Chives | | #’ | Red Onions ‘ ]
LETTUCE . Mnt . | il /5)7/&”/ 2, i '3@ |

M Green Leaf. XA JuFP "~ | Rosemary : . ' ~[Potatdes 7 - T o
P*Red Leaf . o] g | | Thyme - - ' ' 10/5Russet | ]
2”Romaine —_— 1\01)4“161:’[// le (/M/)f L Sﬁ' -~ | sno Russet S R N !
SPINACH21/2# L \[oP\qifodey~"|ApplesV & |- | omAuwset | |- ]

. |EGGPLANT = ZCC?W“‘D\W# Apples,,, (ufa / é | | Red Potatoes_‘,:__sz Lt

e AV _ el |, | Aepessiced 100200 | M A Draes Didhns 25D

. |pARsLEY FIat/CurIy A ) ))/gwﬂ,//,mf o' 7 | Yams mjau?n{ég- A |

alh 2 a///)/)//i’/f/f«f Aﬁ? ///0 - Orange{‘» 7 5 ! . Jicama __ ' S .
“ Sreenonons AT TR M enons | 200 W /| SecF Dotads st 30
| { RADDISH. /- | Limes T M K léucumsers 1 JzZn|
of jofaReenBEANs = | lezgl 3 Bananas | W20 N /| Body £l {gg&‘;/éi?f{f
" |asParacus - 171, |Raspberries - T T1, [squasn | R
U 22 | dsp M (Dlpwevores | Jog p_J| WeaiTswan | Zoxg|
ﬂ':/ BELL PEPPER Green | JQ('W ~ Blackberries ‘ - - Yellow Squash |, = :
| BeLLPerPERRed | |~ M| [|orapesred - | 90N [ | Bisap | BEWD
* | chiti Jalapeno L5 | ], - GRAPES Lunch Bunch I X2 ) Avocado (Ripe) . |. ety

Chili Tomatilo 17 M /9’ . & é#“m{ | Aen | T Avocado (Firm) i
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla 1 % |mangols ’ M%7 | | Gariic (5#Peeled) , 1.
[ |l Endiins s 3)00] | |Nectarines o I I T O I
- | Alfatfa Spfouts 1#/40z | | - '5(( u_\ Papaya N //]00 - " / ch /L_‘/ /ﬂ, " KOB '
Bean Sprouts | D eeaen o [ ]« /| TOmATOES 218
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| | |N: SL{Pear .8 7 A ROMATOMATOES | /|
| cabbage Shred Red | %|{ 1 | Pineapple , 7% GRAPE TOMATOES
Carrot Shred / Coin | [~ Pum T N | cHERRY TOMATOES
| carrot Sticks 2/4 %r/{;?trawberry /00| / “Q L pr i ey, 1%7)"
Celery Sticks 2/4 ] :?*(f%?ﬂ%; ¢ //7.414 1:;_///.0; VA 2as AEHEOP
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced 1 [meron | MUSHROOMS (sliced)|
Red Onions Sliced/Diced )((’/:ﬂ Cantaloupe ~ .% ' [ Button Mushroom .
Tossed Salad / SC W“7°2]) Honeydew .~ i [|#Medium Mushroom . | h0p] -
| shred Lettuce W (2} Watermelon#____ | Portabella MushBBft |+ [\
| cabbage/Romaine Blend| - Kl /‘;‘Z; (& ' 5. j
090 [U/}/ RDER FILLED BY "DELIV. BY ‘f ; P Aoe\‘ ), 1 X T ’ /\
AL GLAIMS FOR RETUAN OF GOODS MUST éé’ﬁﬂi’(’DPEEwM R e T e O ]
_ SRS 8
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NEWCO | NEWS0DISTRIBUTORS INC. x U RO 1
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91729

- (800) 289-2469 Fax 909-291-2241 _ $100849253.001

SPECIALTY . .
BIEL TO# 14132 ST PR Sl “lsHIPTO#14132 s T : SHIP DATE: ‘[ 1011012018
|FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO I FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO CUSTOMER PO:~ | N/A
894 W BELMONT AVE FRESNO  » ' 894 W BELMONT AVE FRESNO —
FRESNO, CA 93728 : FRESNO, CA 93728 ORDEREDBY: | BROOKE
559-492-4435 . . 559-492-4435 NVOICETOTAL. | 222179

CSR - ' "SALESPERSON - -|°  'DRIVER SHPVIA | . TERMS - = = ’ ‘PAYMENT DUE
ARLIN CASTILLO BRUCK REINBACH (teran) 428-634 NET DUE 30 DAYS 11/09/2018

ITEM - e C - DESCRIPTION. MEG | DATE |- LoT “[orRDQTY|sHIPQTY]|  NET EXTENDED

5649 MAZURI ADF 25 HERBIVORE 50LB Product has been special ordered. = F—wﬁ— 57277 08-03-18 - 120ea 120ea 24.971 ( 2996.40} . )
**ADD- ON** ' ' |
3 b J )

91200 | SHEPHERD PAPERCHIP PELLETS 35LB ~Beadding /‘wﬂlﬁﬂ\ﬁ@}s&; 40ea 31ea 18.05 559.551,
996828 | BIOFRESH PERFORMANCE BEDDING 1/8" PELLETS 1.25CF / ~J Lb{o7 24ea 24ea 11.53 276.72
5628 | MAZURIINSECTVORE25LB —Food | —SORA—A(CD  PxX 5MK8Z3R 08-20-18 2eal - 2ea 38.56 C 71.42D
100062 | DROP CHARGE @) 000000 1ea 1ea 0.00 0.00

: The following are scheduled for future shipment: k
91200 SHEPHERD PAPERCHIP PELLETS 35LB ’ 60035 ' 9ea B/O

Tracking Numbers
- BO0% 03 o34 {,3‘3\3,@5
\-B0US - 03 0pBDq 03C

SUBTOTAL 3909.79
DELIVERY CHARGES 0.00

Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. 7.2 %0 TAX 312.00
, ; - ~ PAYMENTS 0.%

AMOUNT DUE 4221.79

—
-~

Page 1 of 1
Printed By: JVAZQUEZ on 10/9/2018 10:11:11 PM
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West Coast Processors

19051 Goldenwest St Ste 106-211
Huntington Beach, CA 92648

Bill To

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728

2018-10 Page 47 of 54

v Ties to Generat Ledger
Invoice
Date Invoice #
9/18/2018 15173
Ship To

Fresno Chaffee Zoo
894 W Belmont Ave
FRESNO, CA 93728

P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Booking Number

SEE BELOW Net 30 LdA 9/17/2018 HTI Delivered N/A

Quantity Lot No. Description Price Per/Lb. Amount

"992,07 80156 Frozen Pacific Herring 10 kg Cartons 0.62 615.081

1,025.17 82271 Frozen Capelin 15 kg Cartons 0.78 799.63+.
1 Freight Freight 343.75 343.75

~>P.0.. SLCFISHOOIR19

-~

\~S00303 0125~ w2\ 827

87 A2
\~S00B-0 00222 5
\-5 00308 OONZT
Thank you for your business.
DA 16J[D Totar S5
SLTV/,

| S 303 ‘a/-
(:HS Ak v GLZ
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No c e ’:07»4’8‘0 |

.v' :-./f't ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT] f Quan] - ITEM { PRIcE. AMOUNT>
10CCOLI Grown (’ acw Y~ /é [EGGS 15idoz - | |/ ] 5- CARROTS (508)/ 25#- 7//4) /7
: CAULIFLOWEH ,z&, ) "’L/UD ﬁz’ﬂ &4 ‘/O@a/zf' S 237)' - Grabits 100/200 ct T e
| cELERY - = £ Tl KALE © O S0 [zge0 ~48/t# Carrot
| cABBAGE white . ' 4‘, LEEKS = . - E /0&0 » Baby Carrot. R
CABBAGE red : T FT {corn i Pinto Beans #100 | | .
CILANTRO HERBS -~ § A 2007 1 Jnd Seviin)
SPRING MIX 3¢ - " Basil ] dYelomions | . |-
K /\ am{/.) 2{;56 Chives - ||| Red Oni'ons _ B
B s Mt | K/(Z ) o flix l/a’qﬁle _Bx
A2 Beonteat | £300 | | Rosemay T [ potatoss 7 [ ]
K A" Red Leat” 4300 | | Thyme s : 1 10/5 Russet I
| /§(# Fomaine _ o (D pux bries Pastr|  BD | sM0Russet | |
~ | 7 |sPINACH2 12 # -V P\irkorip Ll Apples /00, MA_. o "/(gyo " Ctn. Russet T
'EGGPLANT - . ,z)c’m‘“" T { Apples " Red Potatoes . sz'| |- |
x S‘T @Mt“ S_;_.QH *}E,’p }gn || Apples Sliced 100/200] | £ D1 s 'IMW 7P
‘1 [PARSLEY: Flat/Curly | ~ | le Q[E\;MM : L@) -‘tk‘%—gg“f’AMSQ@Jumbe %CZZ/Pb
FXIM Q/ﬂ///ﬁkb/} N4 'Q!QD[* [‘;}"‘ Orange’s [l}df‘ 3;(00 1 |icama - ’ :
|

"BELLPEPPER Red | 7|’

FERAPES Red

qu

| chili Jalapeno

) GRAPES Lunch Bunch

| Avocado (Ripe)

Greeronoys [0 E T N W -2 21, o7
7| maoDisn . | ;‘lees o | M ]2[cucumsers 00|
K| /()¥fGREEN BEANS ananas ) 19&’1,6\[ Soam—/;v Hoc! -

| ASPARAGUS | Raspberries e "M/ Dlsauashs .. 2 A4 D |

T jBI"uéb"erries‘ DN 1 ahi, Med:1T. Squadh | b2

ELL PEPPER Green |-~ BlackbaTries “o 7T ] 1 vetlow Squash -

= (oh]

/"//z Shude

Ny
[

><Z)

DELIV BY .

S

ERESE

Chlll"Tomatlllo o #’K;w, | ' _300 71" Avocado (Flrm). .

T Chili Long Gm,Pas,,,a * M : Ma.}gos 2 cadt - |l30]2260 Garlic (5#Peeled) | |
7|J~5( A : ( 6£+ Br/'ﬂ"l'ﬂ ' -‘ ) Nectarines - T Garlic - (Whole) '_ ;L s
| Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z | " Papaya oK [~ B2, e 25 DT}
i Bean Sprouts - ’ | Peach ‘ Al OMATOES (_‘-/,9 57!&) /) g

| Cole Slaw(white cabbage)| M2 0 "] | romaTomatoEs- | T T |+

1" \Cabbage Shred Red _ Iﬁ (ﬁ_) Pineapple _ | - | GRAPETOMATOES:- R
1 Anféarrot (ered) Goim . @ - t Plum _ 1 [ ]..-). CHERRY.TOMATOES| ™" |" K
§ A (T I  deC) C i - . WAV TV}
: Celery Sticks 2/4 | W 3Y Stowe Fpu, Hf[ ) YSDR 2 | o Dy A \irra|STOP

“|Yel. onions SiicedDiced | =+ [ | | " [meLon . X R MUSHROOMS (sliced). A
Red OnionsijIiéed/l’)iced ’ .\ '//g ) Cantaloupe | : S S I
Tossed Salad /SC, - —~| Honeydew = - Y I
Shred Lettuce - . | Watermelon /4, LAy el
Cabbage/Romaine Blend A __ : oy

// s
14 :

Fp (0/2—‘5 ORDER FILLED BY

" TERMS:NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/, % PER bN

> ' REC!
4 HOURSMW

3

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WIT

R YAMR) WILL:-BE CHARGED
‘ R RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

PAST DUE ACCOU S
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2018-10 Page 49 of 54

La¥neLabs

g Nafural Diets For Pets & Wilcllife

¥ Tles to General Ledger

INVOICE

DATE 10/16/2018

4303 Hiasna Rl INVOICE 141121
Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 -
CUSTQMER PHONE
Chaffee Zoo
894 W. Belmont Ave. TRACKING 783303798160
Fresno, CA 93728 :
ORDER REF
TERMS Net 030
ORDERED SKU DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENDED
1,500 MF5000 Frozen Mice - Hoppers 0.50 750.00
200 MF7000 Frozen Mice - Medium 0.65 130.00
1,000 MF8000 Frozen Mice - Large 0.75 750.00
200 RF04000 Frozen Rats - Small 1.75 350.00
20 RF06000 Frozen Rats - Medium 2.25 45,00
100 RF08000 Frozen Rats - Large 2.75 275.00
1 LAYNELAB..; Freight 209.36 209.36
J
Subtotal: $2,509.36
Laynel.abs.com Sales Tax: (7.75%) $178.25
Orders@LaynelLabs.com T oo rRT /4
Total Cost: $2,687.61
805-474-1354 - '
Payments: $0.00
\—STU02
: 7 N
A
BALANCE DUE: (/ sqxr1 |

k_/./
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P : + Ties to General Ledger -

e ' THE HAY COMPANY F et THE HAY COMPANY g
10470 E. McKINLEY : 10470 E. McKINLEY i

SANGER, CA 93657 i , SANGER, CA 93657

(559) 251-2981 (559) 251-2981

¥ _
CUSTOMER ' L s S ER g L ol
_ P R N c i CusTOM 5 - -
P.O. NUMBER o LA S 20 / | P.O. NUMBER DATE /' VA / A/l 20 / : . ‘I
77 7 - |
/ : “ K A ; P )] I
NAME ¢ :/ . i) NAME B L L
; e S
ADDRESS V_f ADDRESS 2
cITY : cITY i
SOLD BY CUSTOMER ACCOUNT # ¢ SOLD BY CASH CHARGE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT # H
QUAN PRICE AMOUNT o QUAN. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
— A
- J ol i RS
/{/? Ay e \9 7
<2 D es L7
>, /= ? /:’3
' //
7~ T A s T
AL / A T ) o//’
o T 77
e 7S 7
L NG S G
o i~ £l
— } L g G FH T
o — s e o
e e / Z ' &j 7 in
/ ",: - - - ﬁs‘ & .,—~. 7“"- . f i ::,’ :_,.,l._/) . f:,) ; /
N 4 [ RION T SV A 5 s AR ray / ;7
2 Lt i > A Lo
ey S e Ly HLS S
/ :‘7(‘, ¢ 7 _,,.f/ DR O S i R P L Y J) /’:
IE ; ‘ < .
7 / e S T
L, Iu,; iy
A el I -]
S A S WSS :
o Ry s ‘
- - £
"y
o T
TN
N
' i
SR TAX LB S %hgmw TAX ||
T S CRRLEE SN T
T A TOTAL TOTAL

N TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bills are
subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%)

INVOICE s

TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bills are
subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%)

INVOICE —

f‘\_ i N 1/ .
RecdBy /@ oo Al o e L

et T Noe. .. ReddBy, i
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to General Ledger

Date . /047 3// f

VALLEY PRODUCE INC. sonns e az?;é& _
F’O BOX 11664, FRESNO CALIFORNIA 93774 E . = '

. e-mail: valleypro@comcast net - .'::,??;iéfi?,fsm?szs NO C 2 q07 9q2
| lauan]: . L ITEM . /|auan) 1TEM . vouifﬁ : " ITEM
z@?&%‘iﬁé’&f’;’,’i}m : o G =

7| GAULIFLOWER - ) ,~ - lw 2 ~Grabits 100/200 ot |

/1) | CELERY. | a‘;’ KALE .| 48/1# Carrot

. |CABBAGE white ' | . LEEKS Baby Carrot ,
CABBAGE red . CORN ~_~,| Pinto Beans #100 1 -
CILANTRO HERBS | W/ /) Vo [Eﬂ M 733 7 .
"~ | SPRING MIX 3# . .t Basil " J. Yel, Onions / _
, M'('A)O P’HJ’\Q((‘W) o Chives | RedOnions »
LETTUCE s Mint (R Z2a1 U MM
£ L}G%reen Leaf Rosemary | T | potatoes Y
N d 30"1‘” Red Leaf - Thyme 10/5 Russet
\lrlqawhomaine o ' (2: 324 lo : ’ 5/10 Russet
“ 17 [sPINACH 2 12 #lis e 5 [Aples 4, 5 Ctn. Russet
e EGGPLANT : L\Qnmrﬁ\rss:xr\ , . Apples . -~ - Red Potatoes ____ sz
K» Q\(M"M&A’j 55,@95!” Apples Sliced 100/200 /h Aoz (YoM
PARSLEY FIat/CErlyl U < IIETH e 57| Yams (fled)/ dumbe
5# 4@ ééMﬂ“z! £E, l"v QW‘Orarﬁes - gpt. - Jicama )
GREEN ONIONS Lemons _ 7
|7, RmADDISH - Limes . | #C::UCUM,BERS' R /

"|n*fGReEEN BEANS (Baranas . P?

o ASPARAGUS - - ' Raspbberrie; - .

2P U ian O hoae o) 4 \./) Blueberries éﬁed l.T. Squash

BELL PEPPER Green

-’| Blackberries

— I'Mt"’Yellow Squash

BELL PEPPER Red.

“|GRAPES Red

o ﬂ/wm;g_ A9

Nectarines ™ ',

| Chili'Jalapeno | GRAPES Lunch Bunch d @ Avocado (Ripe)‘
Chili Tomatillo ) e QH: Kiwi ' : Avocado (Firm)
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla ] o+ Mango’s - Garlic (5#Peeled)

- Garlic -(Whole) .

Alfalfa Sprotlts 1#/40z

Papaya * ,

N

A i

* | Bean Sprouts _ Peach - ’ J O TOMATOES ¢~y
Cole Slav(white cabbage) S e | ROMA TOMATOES
Cabbage Shred Red el > "GRAPE TOMATOES- |~

>' CRIE]

4 Hcarot Ghredy Coir-| ¢ - I CHERRYTOMATOES_',‘
Carrot StEFSTZM ' ! ) 4 :l:D Strawberry «” ﬂ?;b’liﬂ j [’Z( > &, [C' o ,/
Celery Sticks 2/4 3 Stoe i (Pl Plu <) lsn K/ | /fnos Bews £
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced S 11" [mUsHRoOMS (sticed)

Red Onions Sliced/Diced

Cantaloupe ' |0

Button Mushroom

Tossed Salad / SC

Honeydew - | " {2p

/O

F:i'— Medium Musnro_qm o

Shred Lettuce

_ Watermelon # iy,

—C

Portabella Musfroom

Cabbage/Romaine Blend

ORDER FILLED BY

»73 <‘~.a@-) ]

TERMS:NET CASH = A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % P

v

- ﬂ

12/8 oz. Mushroom 4

] 5§ cob. .
\ I,h-t 4
E (\TH sé@h%elo ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS:

TOTAL >//')440§"' i -
L FANRYOU

ALL CLAIMS FOR HEFURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE

HiIN 24 H R AFTEH RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

l—mmﬁc

e
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G ' . 5078 3 2! M - JT|es to General
‘VALLEY PRODUCE INC _soldto_£oD "

- PO. -
ok e oot SALFORNA 95774 . PHO ?éiéfii’f?é?m NO C 250, ?93
Aovan] - wem - [ price|amont]Jouan] . wem - | price |amount] v |auan| TEM - | pRicE AMOUNT"'
Broccoli Florets |~ ' . ‘ , o PR -
g [orocooucom 5| i, YT Jeses ey | g (7 s 7 )
e CAULIFLOWER S hes T T T 7] crevistoorzooet | [
~ |ceEtery - | " /-T_KALE o 1 o 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE'white., 1 1. Wr>)|eeks " “hep || | BabyGarrot 1
,;,_C‘?:ABVBAGE red =y / B ELD CORN- B 2140 - Pinto Beans #100( 2 ) -
CILANTRO /. [ [T |neRBs U Y (iitan Hilsnad 2250y
\ | sPAiNG MIX3# - | Basit . R T =1 oYelOnions . |- .
9#’ //M M”f m%/[//"o&# é‘m | Cnives - RedOnions - ~
LETTUCE ~ ] oM | MO Yervws | 2590
4&WGreen Leaf ) /| Rosemary : 11 | Potdfoes - ¢ g 1
‘ Y Red Leaf. ) Thyme L | 10/5Russet -
T YD Cognd | o | || omusse
"~ [sPiNnacH21s# - |97 —"|Apples) 07 ~ | | | Ctn Russet
'EGGPLANT =~ "" M 2 | Applestd, 4. ODW‘” - | RedPotatoes ___sz
T 7 M T T I " 2 A T D
'PARSLEY Flat/Curly | - A . < ] | vams ¢e@houmbo | RPu |-
W 2 V5001 A 10 a 5505100 YLYPTOrar L RReAnpl | |dicama 2, 4t bedf glaves
s GREEN ONIdNS B ‘ ‘ Lemons ,w S N O C/ ]J Fé#//cw MwM 9(:/ %‘D
| - | RADDISH L T | vimes B b4l [5TcucumBERS. e
M [Manesvesats Lo Jpro | 2 [omws o g (L bl |
i ASPARAGUS ' I ,,;_-" o 1 Haspbernes R ‘ [/ SQUASH 4@(}\/ AU - .
/"‘M}.\MM ' » ,;97\"‘ @ Blueberries - : Mﬂ ‘4841""' Med. |T Squash 19 /) gda
lw‘ﬁE[L PEPPER Green ) 22 " 77 |Blackberries. =~ | | y 3c4|”‘ Yellow Squash Q{Q()O/oéoo _
| BELLPEPPER Red |~ (A /|oRAPESRed | dsen g () Speoy Sawsdd. | Dpp |
' Chili Jalapeno | ’ . | GRAPES Lunch Bunch .|= - : @ Avocado. ﬁlpe 4 52)
ChiliTomatilo | - M a2 Kw j 200 | || Avocado (Firm) .
| Chili Long Grn/Pasilla | . AL 7a'hﬁ'ango’s : - /_;")’D Garlic (5#Peeled)
'Q GW’?Q&M,//M ,(l//L'ﬂ g [:;7,03 " | Nectarines S » | | Garlic -(Whole) . ‘
".[F | Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z | " M%)\ Papaya YoM (L dcan dodtrFood 7
Bean Sprouts - ' 117 |peach : M/ TOMATOES_;XS’ ' ;m)
Cole Slaw(Wwhite cabbage)| X‘[ J¢fear gt Zheo| | | ROMA TOMATOES 1
| |cabbage shred Red | 3¢5 |Pineapple 1. Jeanl I | coraPETOMATOES |
W carot ghred /-Goin | [ AL T {Pum- -~ ol CHERRY TOMATOES
=" [ carrot Sticks 2/4 ' ‘ Jﬂn Strawberry ) _ _ /201)1 X / e M ) gf!o%ae, . ;W 7
Celery Sticks 2/4 = 2 S brur (P s
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | meLoN ol 1° MUSHROOMS (sliced) ’
Red Onions Sliced/Diced W @ 'Cantaloupeﬂ ‘ Y, / 70? -~ | Button Mushroom : -
Tossed Salad / SC . ‘,‘ \('D Honeydew '2§D ) IMedium Mushroom 19900 (//b,,u“
I'Shred Lettuce DA ) Watermelon# ____ | - 4/nA i \—: | Portabella Mushroom . L___,
_L Cabbage/Romaine Blend S : v - | 12/8 oz. Mushroqm/ Bt d ‘\LT
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV.BY : 2 _ A‘“ ‘ﬁ“\ﬂf\ TOTAL » / / XVO.) J

D4 JRIPH /‘;'..
W SEAY/EAR) WiL) BE CHAFlGEd dN‘PA‘s‘r'b‘UE ACCOUNTS. W
O SRJE.EZé— ‘

Ll ;EEMS :NET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/2 % PEH MON H%
CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 2% IPT OF MERCHANDISE.

s , ‘_ —— S ooroRYy
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# Ties to General Ledger

Y s, 201810
VALLEY PRODUCE INC Soldto' o W , Date yiok ,Z'*/‘{? .
| 2’ ?na'f’.OC‘a.‘.fori@Toﬁ;ﬁSt r?e‘t“'f"““".*.%"“_ . EAX (gt 2ar et NO C 2506922
.k-' QUAN. = aTEMC | PRICE |AMONT/ |QUAN ~ - - TEM._ k ~ | price |amount /{auan). . itEm - |erIcE: AMOUNT
_,,Broccoli Florets s o PR AR I . -
| pi{Broceoll cannitect | f77) 7 )|EGCSTlEo) | Jpl A 3| carRoTS(EB gk D8 [0
MRIDICAULFLOWER . | - Tt | 1 o[ .| Grabits 1002006t T T
|7 |CELERY ' : . Y < l | KALE" oty s ZS( o 48/14# Carrot '
. |CABBAGEwhite | - MEyteeks | e | Baby Carrot
| caBBaGEred - | |7 feorn o 0[] Pinto Beans #100 -
CILANTRO '- - 1 [memBs 7 4 1 WIEN ) L YK
| SPRING MIX 3% . . | Basil , L %(Jjuﬁovifgn.ocnfm 75'

WZ[Sello e PO || [ower | | || heiompn | | |
R a3 A LR N B 9 1100 TP 7|

- &} | Greenleat 20D Q&(ﬂl | Rosemary ;, | Potatoes _"" i
W3 | Redieat. ¥ 4925 -1 thyme _ ‘| 10/5 Russet

= =
]\g Romalne , . ?r!‘_/” 7R @ ar VOO\ur'f’ : | ?//D - R 5/19Ru'sset )
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